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Song Title Artist DiscfTrack No.
BECAUSE THE NIGHT 10,000 MANIACS NATALIE MERCHANn BNY34·01
CANDY EVERYBODY WANTS 10,000 MANIACS NATALIE MERCHANn BNY34-02

LIFE IS SWEET 10,000 MANIACS NATALIE MERCHANn BNY34-03

LIKE THE WEATHER 10,000 MANIACS NATALIE MERCHANn BNY34-04

THESE ARE DAYS 10,000 MANIACS (NATALIE MERCHANn BNY34-05

I'M NOT IN LOVE 10CC BNY34-06

THE THINGS WE DO FOR LOVE 10CC BNY31-01

HERE WITHOUT YOU SDOORS DOWN MS03-04

KRYPTONITE 3 DOORS DOWN PHV1-01

KRYPTONITE 3DOQRSDQWN SMSAM-01
WHEN I'M GONE 3 DOORS DOWN BNY19-01

WHEN rMGONE 3 DOORS DOWN M$03-05
HOLD ON LOSSElY 38 SPECIAL BNY51-01
SECOND CHANCE 38 SPECIAL BNY51-02

SO CAUGHT UP IN YOU 38 SPECIAL BNY51-03

WHATSUP 4 NON BLONDES HK3·303
WHAT'S UP 4 NON BLONDES P2FP-17
IN DAClUB 50 CENT MS03-08

UP, UP AND AWAY 5TH DIMENSION HK3-239

WEDDING BELL BLUES 5TH DIMENSION HK3-286
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3 LIBRAS A PERFECT CIRCLE BNY33-01
BLUE (REMIX A PERFECT CIRCLE BNY33~02

THE HOLLOW A PERFECT CIRCLE BNY33-03
TRY AGAIN AALlYAH FG01-17
DANCING QUEEN ABBA BNY25-01
WATERLOO ABBA HK3-270
WATERLOO ABBA 5G832-14
BACK IN BLACK ACfDC BNY44-01

BIG BALLS AC/DC BNY44-02
DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP AC/DC BNY44-03
FOR THOSE ABOUT TO ROCK AC/DC BNY44-04

HARD AS A ROCK AC/DC BNY44~05

HIGHWAY TO HELL AClDe BNY44-06
YOU SHOOK ME ALL NIGHT LONG AClDe BNY44-07
SIGN, THE ACE OF BASE HK3-087
WABASH CANNONBALL ACUFF, ROY HK3-248
CANT STOP THIS THING WE STARTED ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-01
CUTS LIKE A KNIFE ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-02
DO I HAVE TO SAYTHEWQRDS ADAMS. BRYAN BNY27·03
EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU) ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-04
HEAT OF THE NIGHT ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-05
HEAVEN ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-06
KIDS WANNA ROCK ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-0B

PLEASE FORGIVE ME ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-09
RUN TO YOU ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-10
STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-11
SUMMER OF '69 ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-12

THE BEST OF ME ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-13
WHEN YOU LOVE SOMEONE ADAMS, BRYAN BNY27-14
IT'S ONLY LOVE ADAMS, BRYAN wfTURNER, TINA BNY27-07
GET HERE ADAMS, OLETA PHV5-05

DREAM ON AEROSMITH CRV1~10

SWEET EMOTION AEROSMITH BNY25-02
TRAIN KEPT A ROLLIN' AEROSMITH RCSYB052-08
BEAUTIFUL AGUILERA, CHRISTINA FS03-06
GENIE IN A BOTTLE AGUILERA, CHRISTINA BSCA02-04
GENIE IN A BODLE AGUILERA, CHRISTINA PHV1-10
I TURN TO YOU AGUILERA, CHRISTINA PHV1-11
LADY MARMALADE AGUILERA, CHRISTINA FG01-13
WHAT A GIRL WANTS AGUILERA, CHRISTINA BSCA02-05
BIRDS AND THE BEES, THE AKENS, JEWEL HK3-157
MOUNTAIN MUSIC ALABAMA CTRYV1-09
YOUVE GOT THE TOUCH ALABAMA HK3-425
THIS GUY'S IN LOVE WITH YOU ALBERT, HERB & TJB HK3-174
CANYON PRAYER ALEXANDER, JESSI SDCHV132-12

SMOOTH CRIMINAL AllEN ANT FARM MG01-15
MELISSA ALLMAN BROTHERS BNY51-04
MIDNIGHT RIDER ALLMAN BROTHERS BNY51-05
RAMBLlN' MAN ALLMAN BROTHERS ASKFP15D2-04
RAMBLlN' MAN ALLMAN BROTHERS CRV1-08
HOLDIN' ON TO YESTERDAY AMBROSIA BNY46-02
HORSE WITH NO NAME AMERICA ASKFP15D1-05
HORSE WITH NO NAME AMERICA BNY51-06
SISTER GOLDEN HAIR AMERICA HK3~098

VENTURA HIGHWAY AMERICA BNY51-07
YOU CAN DO MAGIC AMERICA HK3-391
FLAVOR OF THE WEEK AMERICAN HI-FI MG01-12
XXL ANDERSON, KEITH SD0135-08

ROSE GARDEN (I NEVER PROMISED YOU ANDERSON, LYNN HK3-002
SUMMER GIRL ANDREWS, JESSICA SD0135-07
MY BOYFRIEND'S BACK ANGELS, THE OLDV1-11
YOU'RE HAVING MY BABY ANKA, PAUL HK3-418

YOU SANG TO ME ANTHONY,MARC PHV1-17
CRIMINAL APPLE, FIONA BNY02-02
CRIMINAL APPLE, FIONA T63-06
HOLD YOUR HEAD UP ARGENT BNY51~08

HELLO DOLLY ARMSTONG, LOUIS STDV1-18

Page 2 of 48 March 6 2007



BY ARTIST

Song Title Artist Disc!Track No.

WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD ARMSTONG, LOUIS HK3-293

BABY ASHANTI BNY23·02

DON'T LET THEM A$HANTI BNY23-03

DREAMS ASHANTI BNY23-04

FOOLISH ASHANTI FS02-06

HAPPY A$HANTI FS03-18

ONLYU ASHANTI BNY23-05

RAIN ON ME ASHANTI BNY23-06

ROCK WIT U AWW BABYl A$HANTI BNY23-07

MESMERIZE (RADIO EDln ASHANTI & JA RULE BNY23-01

HEAT OF THE MOMENT ASIA BNY03-04

ONLY TIME WILL TELL ASIA BNY03-05

WINDY ASSOCIATION, THE HK3-356

CHEEK TO CHEEK ASTAIR, FRED T67-12
TOGETHER FOREVER ASTLEY, RICK HK3-197

ALWAYS ATLANTIC 5TARR PHV7-17

BEyQURSELF AUDIOSLAVE BNY23·08

COCHISE AUDIQSLAVE BNY23-09

DOESN'T REMIND ME AUDIOSLAVE BNY23-10

I AM THE HIGHWAY AUDIOSLAVE BNY23-11

LIKE A STONE AUDIOSLAVE MS03-17

SHOW ME HOW TO LOVE AUDIOSLAVE BNY23-12

WHAT YOU ARE AUDIOSLAVE BNY23-13

YOUR TIME HAS COME AUDIOSLAVE BNY23-14

VENUS AVALON, FRANKIE HK3-245
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LQVESHACK 8·52'5 PHV7-03

WHEN CAN I SEE YOU? BABYFACE HK3-306

TAKIN' CARE OF BUSINESS BACHMAN -TURNER OVERDRIVE ASKFP15D2-12
TAKIN' CARE OF BUSINESS BACHMAN -TURNER OVERDRIVE CRV2-14

YOU AIN'T SEEN NOTHING YET BACHMAN -TURNER OVERDRIVE HK3-385

SHE'S SO HIGH BACHMAN, TAL BNY11-15
SHOW ME THE MEANING OF BEING LONELY BACKSTREET BOYS PHV1-05

FEEL UK!; MAKIN' LOVE BAD COMPANY BNY04-01

SHOOTING STAR BAD COMPANY BNY28-01
COME AND GET IT BADFINGER BNY51-09

NO MATTER WHAT BADFINGER BNY04-02

WHO LET THE DOGS OUT? (BARKING MAD MIX BAHAMEN PHV1-13
$WEETLOVE BAKER, ANITA BNY10-01

UP ON CRIPPLE CREEK BAND, THE BNY51-10

WEIGHT,THE BAND,THE CRV1-14

WEIGHT,THE BAND, THE HK3-287
MANIC MONDAY BANGLES, THE PHV5-11

WALK LIKE AN EGYPTIAN BANGLES, THE HK3-254

CRAZY BARKLEY, GNARLS BNY52-04

GONE DADDY GONE BARKLEY, GNARLS BNY52-05
SMILEY FACES BARKLEY, GNARLS BNY52-06

GOLGFINGER BASSEY, SHIRLEY PCDG-01-08
GOOD PEOPLE BATES, JEFF SD0135-06

SATURDAY NIGHT BAY CITY ROLLERS HK3-026
CALIFORNIA GIRLS BEACH BOYS, THE OLDV3-09

FUN, FUN, FUN BEACH BOYS, THE OLDV1-23

WOULDN'T IT BE NICE BEACH BOYS, THE HK3-375

AND I LOVE HER BEATLES, THE BNY07·02
BACK IN THE U.S.S.R. BEATLES, THE CRV1-09
CAN'T BUY ME LOVE BEATLES,THE BNY04-03

EIGHT DAYS A WEEK BEATLES,THE CRV1-03

HELLO GOODBYE BEATLES,THE BNY04-04

HELP! BEATLES,THE BNY07-03

HEY JUDE BEATLES, THE OLDV3-02

I SAW HER STANDING THERE BEATLES, THE CRV2-15

LADY MADONNA BEATLES, THE BNY44-0B

LET IT BE BEATLES, THE BNY44-09
LOVE ME DO BEATLES,THE BNY07-04

LUCY IN THE SKY WITH DIAMONDS BEATLES, THE BNY07-05

SHE LOVES YOU BEATLES,THE HK3-057

SHE'S A WOMAN BEATLES, THE HK3-065
SHE'S LEAVING HOME BEATLES,THE HK3-070

SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES BEATLES, THE BNY44-10

TICKET TO RIDE BEATLES, THE HK3-185

TILL THERE WAS YOU BEATLES, THE HK3·190
TWIST & SHOUT BEATLES, THE HK3-225

TWIST & SHOUT BEATLES, THE OLDV2-04

WE CAN WORK IT OUT BEATLES, THE HK3-276

WHEN I'M SIXTY·FOUR BEATLES,THE HK3-311

WORDS OF LOVE BEATLES,THE HK3-372
YELLOW SUBMARINE BEATLES, THE HK3-380

YESTERDAY BEATLES, THE HK3-383

YOU'RE GOING TO LOSE THAT GIRL BEATLES, THE HK3-416

YOUVE GOT TO HIDE YOUR LOVE AWAY BEATLES, THE CRV2~19

YOUVE GOT TO HIDE YOUR LOVE AWAY BEATLES, THE HK3-426

THESE WORDS BEDINGFIELD, NATASHA BNY41-11

STAYIN' ALIVE BEE GEES, THE SGB35-10

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING BEE GEES, THE HK3-405
MAMBO #5 BEGA,LOU P4AC-02

BANANA BOAT SONG (QAY-O BELAFONTE, HARRY OLDV2-09

FIRE AND ICE BENATAR, PAT RCSYB052-04

HEARTBREAKER BENATAR, PAT BNY52-08
HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT BENATAR, PAT CRV2-09

LOVE IS A BATTLEFIELD BENATAR, PAT BNY02-13

WE BELONG BENATAR, PAT HK3-275

I LEFT MY HEART IN SAN FRANCISCO BENNETI, TONY STDV1-05

SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE, THE BENNETI, TONY HK3-050
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THIS MASQUERADE BENSON, GEORGE HK3-178
ME, MYSELF, AND I BEYONCE BNY23-15
NAUGHTY GIRL BEYONCE BNY23·16
WORK IT OUT BEYONCE BNY23-17
CRAZY IN LOVE BEYONCE & JAY-Z FS03-01

NAUGHTY GIRL REMIX BEYONCE & L1L' FLIP BNY24-01
THE CLOSER I GET TO YOU BEYONCE & LUTHER VANDROSS BNY24-02
BABYBQY BEYONCE & SEAN PAUL BNY24-03
SAVE A HORSE RIDE A COWBOY\ BIG & RICH BNY15-01
WILD WEST SHowrDUET VERSION> BIG & RICH BNY25-03
YOU AND ME AND THE BonLE MAKESTHREE BIG BAD VOODOO DADDY SGB07-01
THIS IS SOMETHING FOR THE RADIO BIZ MARKlE HK3·175
SHE TALKS TO ANGLES BLACK CROWES BNY51-15
HEY MAMA BLACK EYED PEAS BNY25-04

LET'S GET IT STARTED BLACK EYED PEAS BNY2S-05
PUMP IT BLACK EYED PEAS BNY35-01
SHUT UP BLACK EYED PEAS BNY25-06
WHERE IS THE LOVE BLACK EYED PEAS BNY25·07

PARANOID BLACK SABBATH RCSYB052-06
WALKIN' AWAY BLACK, CLINT HK3-260
GOODBYE SAYS IT ALL BLACKHAWK SCYCV10-05
EVERYTHING BLlGE, MARY J, BNY12·10
FAMILY AFFAIR BLlGE, MARY J. BNY06-09
I'M GOING DOWN BLlGE, MARY J. BNY15-11
LOVE IS ALL WE NEED BLlGE, MARY J. BNY20-04
NOT GOIN' CRY BLlGE, MARY J, BNY15·12
REAL LOVE BlIGE, MARY J. BNY03-14
ALL THE SMALL THINGS BUNK 182 MG01-17
HEART OF GLASS BLONDIE SGB32-06
TIDE IS HIGH, THE BLONDIE HK3~186

SPINNING WHEEL BLOOD, SWEAT & TEARS HK3-143
YOUVE MADE ME SO VERY HAPPY BLOOD, SWEAT & TEARS HK3-427
SQULMAN BLUES BROTHERS ASKFP15D2·08
RIDE CAPTAIN RIDE BLUES IMAGE BNY28-03
WHEN I'M BACK ON MY FEET AGAIN BOLTON, MICHAEL HK3-310
ALWAYS BON JOVI BNY18-01
I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU BON JOVI BNY18-02
IT'S MY LIFE BON JOVI BNY18-03
L1VIN' ON A PRAYER BON JOVI BNY18-04
RUNAWAY BON JOVI BNY18-05
RUNAWAY TRAIN BON JOVI RCSYB052·05
WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE BON JOVI HK3~267

WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE BON JOVI PHV6-16
YOU GIVE LOVE A BAD NAME BON JOVI HK3-397
WHO SAYS YOU CAN'T GO HOME BON JOVI & NETTLES, JENNIFER BNY33-06
A QUARTER TO THREE BONDS, GARY "U.S." PCDG~01-07

YOU LIGHT UP MY LIFE BOONE, DEBBY HK3-399
DON'T FORGET ME BOONE, PAT PCDG-01-05
HOUSE OF THE RISING SUN BOURDON, ERIC & THE ANIMALS CRV1-02
SEE SEE RIDER BOURDON, ERIC & THE ANIMALS HK3~041

WE GOTTA GET OUT OF THIS PLACE BOURDON, ERIC & THE ANIMALS HK3-279
SUFFRAGETTE CITY BOWIE, DAVID RCSYB052-02
UNDER PRESSURE BOWIE, DAVID HK3-231
ZIGGY STARDUST BOWIE DAVID HK3-428
4 SEASONS OF LONLINESS BOYl MEN BNY42-14
A SONG FOR MAMA BOYl MEN BNY42-15
END OF THE ROAD BOYl MEN BNY42-16
I WILL GET THERE BOYZ MEN BNY43-01
I'LL MAKE LOVE TO YOU BOYl MEN BNY43-02
I'LL REMEMBER BOYl MEN BNY43-03
IN THE STILL OF THE NITE BOYZ MEN BNY43~04

IT'S SO HARD TO SAY GOODBYE BOYllIMEN BNY43-05
MOTOWN BOYl II MEN BNY43-06
ON BENDED KNEE BOYZ II MEN BNY43-07

ONE SWEET DAY BOYZIIMEN BNY43-08
PASS YOU BY BOYl II MEN BNY43-09
PLEASE DON'T GO BOYl II MEN BNY43-10
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THANK YOU BOYZ II MEN BNY43~11

THE COLOR OF LOVE BOYZ II MEN BNY43-12

VIBIN BOYZ II MEN BNY43-13

VISIONS OF A SUNSET aOYZ II MEN BNY43-14
WATER RUNS DRY BQYZ II MEN BNY43-15

WHAT YOU WON'T DO FOR LOVE BOYZ II MEN FEAT. Me LYTE BNY42-13

EVERYWHERE BRANCH, MICHELLE FS02·02
GOODBYE TO YOU BRANCH, MICHELLE FS03-17

ANGEL IN DISGUISE BRANDY BNY25-08

BEST FRIEND BRANDY BNY2S-09
BROKENHEARTED BRANDY BNY25-10

EVERYTHING I DO I DO FOR YOU BRANDY BNY25-11

HAPPY BRANDY BNY25-12

HAVE YOU EVER? BRANDY BNY24·04

I WANNA BE DOWN BRANDY BNY25-13

ONE VOICE BRANDY BNY25-14

PUT THAT ON EVERYTHING BRANDY BNY2S-15
ROCK WITH YOU BRANDY BNY25-16

SITIING IN MY ROOM BRANDY BNY03-06

TOP OF THE WORLD BRANDY BNY25-17

TRUTHFULLY BRANDY BNY26-01
BOY IS MINE, THE BRANDY & MONlCA SGB06-14

BROKENHEARTED BRANDY & MORRIS, WANYA BNY26-04

ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE BRANDY & RAY J. BNY26-03

TALK ABOUT OUR LOVE BRANDY & WEST, KANYE BNY26-02

ANOTHER SAD LOVE SONG BRAXTON, TONI BNY17-15

BREATHE AGAIN BRAXTON, TONI BNY35-18

SEVEN WHOLE DAYS BRAXTON, TONI HK3-046

UNBREAK MY HEART BRAXTON, TONI BNY17-16

YOU'RE MAKING ME HIGH BRAXTON, TONI BNY28~18

MAKE IT WITH YOU BREAD ASKFP15D1-14
WHERE WE BOTH SAY GOODBYE BRIIT, CATHERINE & JOHN, ELTON SD0135-14

BOOT SCOOTIN' BOOGIE BROOKS & DUNN BNY08-01

LOST AND FOUND BROOKS & DUNN SCYCV10·03

SHE USED TO BE MINE BROOKS & DUNN HK3-059

SHE'S NOT THE CHEATIN' KIND BROOKS & DUNN HK3-073

AIN'T GOING DOWN ('TIL THE SUN COMES UP BROOKS,GARTH SCYCV10-08

DANCE, THE BROOKS,GARTH CTRYV1·10

FRIENDS IN LOW PLACES BROOKS,GARTH CTRYV1-02

SHAMELESS BROOKS, GARTH HK3-053

TWO OF A KIND (WORKING ON A FULL HOUSE BROOKS, GARTH HK3-227

TWO PINA COLADAS BROOKS, GARTH P4AC-07

IN ANOTHER'S EYES BROOKS, GARTH & YEARWOOD TRISHA T67~18

SQUEEZE ME IN BROOKS, GARTH & YEARWOOD TRISHA T67-19

BITCH BROOKS, MEREDITH P2FP-03

SIN CITY BROOKS, MEREDITH SGB06-11

TRY TO REMEMBER BROTHERS FOUR HK3·214

SEX MACHINE BROWN, JAMES HK3-048

MARGARITAVILLE BUFFET, JIMMY ASKFP15D1-15

MARGARITAVILLE BUFFET, JIMMY CRV2-04

VIDEO KILLED THE RADIO STAR BUGGLES, THE HK3-246

TURN! TURN! TURN! BYRDS, THE HK3-217
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THINGS THAT MAKE YOU GO HMMM C & C MUSIC FACTORY HK3-171
WHAT YOU DON'T DO FOR LOVE CALDWELL, BOBBY HK3-301
WHENEVER YOU WILL GO CALLING, THE MS02-0S

WORD UP CAMEO HK3-371
BY THE TIME I GET TO PHOENIX CAMPBELL, GLEN T72-03
RHINESTONE COWBOY CAMPBELL, GLEN BNY05-03

RHINESTONE COWBOY CAMPBELL, GLEN T72-04
WICHITA LINEMAN, THE CAMPBELL, GLEN HK3-341
HIT 'EM UP STYLE (OOPS) CANTRELL, BLU FG01-12

LOVE WILL KEEP US TOGETHER CAPTAIN & TENNILLE PHV5-18
FAME CARA, IRENE PHV7-13
FLASHDANCE...WHAT A FEELING CARA, IRENE PHV5-06
ALWAYS BE MY BABY CAREY, MARIAH BNY15-10
DREAMLQVER CAREY, MARIAH BNY17-07
HERO CAREY, MARIAH BNY24-11

HONEY CAREY, MARIAH BNY22-12
SHAKE IT OFF CAREY, MARIAH BNY22-13
SOMEDAY CAREY, MARIAH BNY17-08

UNDERNEATH THE STARS CAREY, MARIAH BNY17-09
VISION OF LOVE CAREY, MARIAH BNY17-10
WE BELONG TOGETHER CAREY, MARIAH BNY39-16
LOVE TAKES TIME CAREY, MARIAH & BOYl II MEN BNY17-06

LOVE TAKES TIME CAREY, MARIAH & BOYl II MEN BNY43~16

ONE SWEET DAY CAREY, MARIAH & BOYl II MEN BNY43-17
I'LL BE THERE CAREY, MARIAH & LORENZ, TREY BNY15-09
A THOUSAND MILES CARLTON, VANESSA FS02-04

BETTE DAVIS EYES CARNES, KIM SGB32-07
WEVE ONLY JUST BEGUN CARPENTERS, THE ASKFP15D2-14
WEVE ONLY JUST BEGUN CARPENTERS, THE HK3-291
DRIVE CARS, THE BNY31-02

AARON'S PARTY CARTER, AARON PS02~05

AIN'T GOT NO HOME CARTER, CLARENCE BNY26-05
STROKIN' CARTER, CLARENCE BNY12-01
DID I SHAVE MY LEGS FOR THIS CARTER, DEANNA P3FCC-18

STRAWBERRY WINE CARTER,DEANNA P3FCC-13
A BOY NAMED SUE CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-11
FOLSOM PRISON BLUES CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-12

GHOST RIDERS IN THE SKY CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-13

GIVE MY LOVE TO ROSE CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-14
I WALK THE LINE CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-15
RING OF FIRE CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-16
UNDERSTAND YOUR MAN CASH, JOHNNY BNY44-17

RUNAWAY TRAIN CASH,ROSANNE HK3-013
CATS IN THE CRADLE CHAPIN, HARRY ASKFP1501-02
CATS IN THE CRADLE CHAPIN, HARRY CRV2-08
UNCHAIN MY HEART CHARLES, RAY HK3-229

WHAT I'D SAY CHARLES, RAY HK3-302
DREAM POLICE CHEAP TRICK BNY51-16
THE FLAME CHEAP TRICK BNY51-17
TWIST, THE CHECKER,CHUBBY HK3-226

BANG BANG CHER SGB10-07
BELIEVE CHER PHV1-09
DARK LADY CHER SGB10-13
GYPSIES, TRAMPS AND THIEVES CHER ASKFP15D1-04

GYPSIES, TRAMPS AND THIEVES CHER SGB10-12
HALF BRRED CHER SGB10-15
HEART OF STONE CHER SGB10-11
I FOUND SOMEONE CHER SGB10-01

I GOT YOU BABE CHER SGB10-02
IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME CHER PHVl-12
JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES CHER SGB10-10

LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING CHER SGB10-09
LOVE HURTS CHER SGB10-03
SAVE UP ALL YOUR TEARS CHER SGB10-04
SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS) CHER HK3-078

SHOOP SHOOP SONG IT'S IN HIS KISS CHER PHV6-08
SHOOP SHOOP SONG IT'S IN HIS KISS) CHER SGB10-05
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SATURDAY LOVE CHERRELlE HK3-025
DING DONG DADDY OF THE 0 CAR LINE CHERRY PQPPIN' DADDIES 5G807-07
ZOOT SUIT RIOT CHERRY POPPIN' DADDIES P4AC-05
ZOOT SUIT RIOT CHERRY POPPIN' DADDIES 5G807-04
KEG IN THE CLOSET CHESNEY,KENNY SDCHV132~01

SHE THINKS MY TRACTOR'S SEXY CHESNEY,KENNY BNY14-04
250R6T04 CHICAGO CG01-04
ALONG COMES A WOMAN CHICAGO CG01~10

BEGINNINGS CHICAGO CG01-11
COLOR MY WORLD CHICAGO CG01-08
DOES ANYONE REALLY KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? CHICAGO CG01·07
FEELING STRONGER EVERYDAY CHICAGO CG01-03
HARD HABIT TO BREAK CHICAGO CG01-12
HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY CHICAGO CG01-13

IFYQU LEAVE ME KNOW CHICAGO CG01-01
JUST YOU 'N' ME CHICAGO BNY06-06
LOOK AWAY CHICAGO CG01-14
MAKE ME SMILE CHICAGO CG01·09
NO TELL LOVER CHICAGO CG01-06

SATURDAY IN THE PARK CHICAGO CG01-02

WISHING YOU WERE HERE CHICAGO CG01-05

YOU'RE THE INSPIRATION CHICAGO CG01-15

SH-BOOM (LIFE COULD BE A DREAM) CHORDS I THE CREW-CUTS HK3-054

SH-BOOM LIFE COULD BE A DREAM CHORDS I THE CREW-CUTS OLDV2-22

ANDI ClARA BNY21-01

1,2STEP ClARA & ELLIOT, MISSY BNY21-03

OH! ClARA & LUDACRIS BNY21-02

GOODIES ClARA & PABLO, PETEY BNY21-04

LOSE CONTROL ClARA, ELLIOT, MISSY & FAT MAN BNY21-05

WHAT WOULD YOU DO CITY HIGH BNY20-01

I SHOT THE SHERIFF CLAPTON, ERIC BNY19-05

LAY DOWN SALLY CLAPTON, ERIC BNY04-08

MY FATHERS EYES CLAPTON, ERIC BNY12-03

TEARS IN HEAVEN CLAPTON, ERIC BNY11-07

WILLIE AND THE HAND JIVE CLAPTON, ERIC HK3-351

WONDERFUL TONIGHT CLAPTON, ERIC CRV2-12

WONDERFUL TONIGHT CLAPTON, ERIC HK3-368

WONDERFUL TONIGHT CLAPTON, ERIC T61-01

BECAUSE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-03

BECAUSE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY02-01

BECAUSE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE PCDG-01-14

BECAUSE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-01

BERNADETTE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-06

BITS AND PIECES CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-04
BITS AND PIECES CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE ZV71-06

CAN'T YOU SEE THAT SHE'S MINE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-05

CAN'T YOU SEE THAT SHE'S MINE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE ZV71-08

CATCH US IF YOU CAN CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-06
CATCH US IF YOU CAN CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE LC009-09

CATCH US IF YOU CAN CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE ZV71-09

DO YOU LOVE ME CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-07

EVERYBODY KNOWS CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE ZV71-10

GLAD ALL OVER CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-08

GLAD ALL OVER CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE LC009-08

GLAD ALL OVER CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE ZV71-07

GOODBYE MY FRIEND CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCO·10-07

HURTIN'INSIDE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-02
I LIKE IT LIKE THAT CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-09

I LIKE IT LIKE THAT CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE LC009-07

I'LL BE YOURS MY LOVE CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-03

OVER AND OVER CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE BNY01-11

TIL THE RIGHT ONE COMES ALONG CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-08

TURN TO CRY CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-05

WHENEVER YOU'RE AROUND CLARK FIVE, THE DAVE VCD-10-04

BETTER THINGS TO DO CLARK, TERRI BNY28-17

A MOMENT LIKE THIS CLARKSON, KELLY FS02-10

BECAUSE OF YOU CLARKSON, KELLY BNY13-17
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BEFORE YOUR LOVE CLARKSON, KELLY FS03-03
BEHIND THESE HAZEL EYES CLARKSON, KELLY BNY07-1D
BREAKAWAY CLARKSON, KELLY BNY17-05
JUST MISSED THE TRAIN CLARKSON, KELLY BNY15-05
MISS INDEPENDENT CLARKSON, KELLY FS03-02
SINCE U BEEN GONE CLARKSON, KELLY BNY07-11
WALKAWAY CLARKSON, KELLY BNY35-02
WALKAWAY se) CLARKSON, KELLY BNY45-04
WALKAWAY rru) CLARKSON, KELLY BNY45-05
SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD GO CLASH, THE HK3-080
SPOOKY CLASSICS IV HK3-146
TRACES CLASSICS IV HK3-209
THIS IS THE NIGHT CLAY AIKEN MS03-03
CRAZY CLINE, PATSY CTRYV1-01
CRAZY CLINE, PATSY P1145G-02
I FALL TO PIECES CLINE, PATSY CTRYV1-13
I FALL TO PIECES CLINE, PATSY P1145G-05
LEAVIN' ON MY MIND CLINE, PATSY P1145G-03
SHE'S GOT YOU CLINE, PATSY HK3-068
SHE'S GOT YOU CLINE, PATSY P1145G-04
STAND BY YOUR MAN CLINE, PATSY BNY08-11
WALKIN' AFTER MIDNIGHT CLINE, PATSY BNY08~12

WALKIN' AFTER MIDNIGHT CLINE, PATSY P1145G-01
SEARCHIN' COASTERS, THE HK3-036
YAKETYSAX COASTERS, THE HK3-378
YOUNG BLOOD COASTERS, THE HK3-409

UNCHAIN MY HEART COCKER, JOE CRV2-17
WITH A LITTLE HELP FROM MY FRIENDS COCKER, JOE HK3-358
WOMAN TO WOMAN COCKER, JOE HK3-365
YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL COCKER, JOE HK3-389

YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL COCKER, JOE PHV6-12
UP WHERE WE BELONG COCKER, JOE & WARNES, JENNIFER HK3-238
UP WHERE WE BELONG COCKER, JOE & WARNES, JENNIFER PHVl-08

CLOCKS COLDPLAY MS03~16

SPEED OF SOUND COLDPLAY BNY22-02
YELLOW COLDPLAY MG01-16
I CHANGED MY MIND COLE, KEYSHIA BNY38-05
I SHOULD HAVE CHEATED COLE, KEYSHIA BNY38-06
TO BE OVER, I JUST WANT I COLE, KEYSHIA BNY38-07
UNFORGETTABLE COLE, NATALIE/ COLE, NAT KING HK3-235
DECEMBER COLLECTIVE SOUL BNY46-07

GEL COLLECTIVE SOUL BNY46-08
THE WORLD I KNOW COLLECTIVE SOUL BNY46-09
WHERE THE RIVER FLOWS COLLECTIVE SOUL BNY46-10
SOMEDAY SOON COLLINS, JUDY HK3-121
TILL THE END OF TIME COMO, PERRY HK3-189
IT HAD TO BE YOU CONNICK, JR., HARRY BNY46-14
IT HAD TO BE YOU CONNICK, JR., HARRY STDV1-15
THREE TIMES A LADY COOMODORES, THE ASKFP15D2-13

SCHOOL'S OUT COOPER, ALICE HK3·033
WELCOME TO MY NIGHTMARE COOPER, ALICE HALWN -01
TOO LATE TO TURN BACK CORNELIUS BROTHERS & SISTER ROSE HK3-202
BREATHLESS CORRS FG01-18
PUMP ITUP COSTELLO, ELVIS RCSYB052-03
A LONG DECEMBER COUNTING CROWS BNY42-01
A MURDER OF ONE COUNTING CROWS BNY42-02
ACCIDENTALLY IN LOVE COUNTING CROWS BNY42-03

AMERICAN GIRL COUNTING CROWS BNY42-04
ANGELS OF SILENCE COUNTING CROWS BNY42-05
DAYLIGHT FADING COUNTING CROWS BNY42-06
HANGIN' AROUND COUNTING CROWS BNY42~07

MIAMI COUNTING CROWS BNY42-08
MRS. JONES COUNTING CROWS BNY42-09
RAIN KING COUNTING CROWS BNY42-10

ROUND HERE COUNTING CROWS BNY42-11
SHE DON'T WANT NOBODY NEAR COUNTING CROWS BNY42-12
I PLAY CHICKEN WITH THE TRAIN COWBOY TROY SDCHV132-10
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RAIN, THE PARK AND OTHER THINGS, THE COWSILLS, THE HK3-158

ALMAZ CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-07

CAJUNMQON CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-08

GIVE ME THE NIGHT CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-09

MAD OVER YOU CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-10

QNEDAY I'LL FLYAWAY CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20·11

STREET LIFE CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-12

WHO'S CRYING NOW CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20-13

YOU MIGHT NEED SOMEBODY CRAWFORD, RANDY BNY20·14

WHITE ROQM CREAM HK3-330

HIGHER CREED PHV1-07

MY SACRIFICE CREED MS02·08

ONE LAST BREATH CREED MS02-07

WITH ARMS WIDE OPEN CREED MG01-03

BAD MOON RISING CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-04
BORN ON THE BAYOU CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL BNY01-01

BORN ON THE BAYOU CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-15

conON FIELDS CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL BNY22-01

DOWN ON THE CORNER CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01·10

FORTUNATE SON CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-12

GREEN RIVER CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-14

HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-06

HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CRV1·21

HEY TONIGHT CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-09

I PUT A SPELL ON YOU CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-03

I PUT A SPELL ON YOU CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL HALWN -02

LODI CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-05

LOOKIN' OUT MY BACK DOOR CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-07

MIDNIGHT SPECIAL CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-08

PROUD MARY CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL ASKFP15D2-02

PROUD MARY CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-01

PROUD MARY CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL OLDV3·04

RUN THROUGH THE JUNGLE CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-13

SUSIEQ CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL ASKFP15D2-10

SUSIEQ CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-02

TRAVELLlN' BAND CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL CR01-11

TRAVELLlN' BAND CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL HK3-210

SIXTEEN CANDLES CRESTS, THE HK3-099

SIXTEEN CANDLES CRESTS, THE OLDV2-10

BAD BAD LEROY BROWN CROCE. JIM CRV2-18

SOME ENCHANTED EVENING CROSBY, BING HK3-112

SOUTHERN CROSS CROSBY, STILLS & NASH BNY01-02

OHIO CROSBY, STILLS, NASH & YOUNG BNY52-01

SUITE:JUDY BLUE EYES CROSBY, STILLS, NASH & YOUNG BNY52-02

SAILING CROSS, CHRISTOPHER HK3-017

COLD CROSSFADE BNY15-02

ALL I WANNA DO CROW, SHERYL BNY12-14

SOAK UP THE SUN CROW, SHERYL FS02-01

THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST CROW, SHERYL BNY35-17

BIG HEART CROWELL, RODNEY SCYCV10-12

MUST BE DOIN' SOMETHING RIGHT CURRINGTON, BILLY SDCHV132-05

ACHY BREAKY HEART CYRUS, BILLY RAY CTRYV1-03

SHE'S NOT CRYING ANYMORE CYRUS, BILLY RAY HK3-072

SOMEBODY NEW CYRUS, BILLY RAY HK3-117

WHERE I'M GONNA LIVE CYRUS, BILLY RAY HK3-326
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DEVIL WENT DOWN TO GEORGIA, THE DANIELS, CHARLIE CRV1·19
BEYOND THE SEA DARIN, BOBBY STDV1-09
BILL BAILEY WONT YOU PLEASE COME HOME DARIN, BOBBY PCDG-01-13
MAC THE KNIFE DARIN, BOBBY STDV1-02
SPUSH SPlASH DARIN, BOBBY HK3-145
7DAY$ DAVID, CRAIG MS02-12
END OF THE WORLD, THE DAVIS, SKEETER STDV1-22
ROCKIN'ROBIN DAY, BOBBY OLDV3-18
QUE SERA SERA DAY, DORIS OLDV3-22
SECRET LOVE DAY, DORIS HK3·D40
SENTIMENTAL JOURNEY DAY, DORIS HK3-043
WITH EVERY BEAT OF MY HEART DAYNE, TAYLOR HK3-360
SOMEWHERE IN MY BROKEN HEART DEAN, BILLY HK3-127
TRYIN'TO HIDE A FIRE IN THE DARK DEAN, BILLY SCYCV10-01
SOUL MEETS BODY DEATH CAB FOR CUIIE BNY33-07
HIGHWAY STAR DEEP PURPLE BNY55·02
SMOKE ON THE WATER DEEP PURPLE HK3-107
POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME DEF LEPPARD BNY07-06
WASTING MY TIME DEFAULT MS02-02
ANNIE'S SONG DENVER, JOHN BNY08-05
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HIGH DENVER, JOHN BNY08-06
SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDER DENVER, JOHN BNY08-07
TAKE ME HOME, COUNTRY ROADS DENVER, JOHN BNY08-08
YES, I'M READY DESARIO, TERI HK3-381
WHAT THE WORLD NEEDS NOW IS LOVE DESHANNON, JACKIE HK3-300
INDEPENDENT WOMAN DESTINY'S CHILD FG01-05
JUMPIN' JUMPIN' DESTINY'S CHILD FG01-06
SAY MY NAME DESTINY'S CHILD FG01-07
SAY MY NAME DESTINY'S CHILD SMSAM-03
WHIP IT DEVO HK3-327
AMERICA DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-13
CHERRY CHERRY DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-04
CRACKlIN' ROSE DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-01
FOREVER IN BLUE JEANS DIAMOND, NEil ND01-07
HElLO AGAIN DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-05
HOLLY HOLY DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-09
lAM I SAID DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-02
KENTUCKY WOMAN DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-10
PLAY ME DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-12
REDREDWJNE DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-03
SEPTEMBER MORN DIAMOND, NEIL HK3-045
SEPTEMBER MORN DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-06
SOLITARY MAN DIAMOND, NEil HK3-111
SONG SUNG BLUE DIAMOND, NEIL HK3-132
SONG SUNG BLUE DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-11
SWEET CAROLINE DIAMOND, NEIL ND01-08
YOU DON'T BRING ME FLOWERS ANYMORE DIAMOND, NEIL & STREISAND, BARBARA HK3-392
HEREWITH ME DIDO FG01-09
THANK YOU DIDO FG01-08
SHIPS THAT DON'T COME IN DIFFIE, JOE SCYCV10-02
THE HUMPTY DANCE DIGITAL UNDERGROUND BNY26-06
A TEENAGER IN LOVE DION & THE BELMONTS OLDV1-24
RUNAROUND SUE DION & THE BELMONTS HK3-010
RUNAROUND SUE DION & THE BELMONTS OLDV1-14
WANDERER, THE DION & THE BELMONTS HK3-264
WANDERER, THE DION & THE BELMONTS OLDV3-06
A NEW DAY HAS COME DION, CElINE FS02-14
GOD BLESS AMERICA DION, CELINE FG01-01
I DROVE ALL NIGHT DION, CElINE FS03-08
MY HEART WILL GO ON DION, CElINE P2FP-07
WHERE DOES MY HEART BEAT NOW? DION, CELINE HK3-322
WHEN I FALL IN LOVE DION, CElINE & GRIFFIN, CLIVE HK3-308
SULTANS OF SWING DIRE STRAITS BNY31-03
I TOUCH MYSELF D1VINYLS, THE BNY11-03
I TOUCH MYSELF DIVINYlS, THE SGB32-03
COLD DAY IN JULY DIXIE CHICKS BNY10-04
COWBOY TAKE ME AWAY DIXIE CHICKS BNY34-08
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GOODBYE EARL DIXIE CHICKS P3FCC-03

LANDSLIDE . DIXIE CHICKS FSQ3·09

TONIGHT THE HEARTACHES ON ME DIXIE CHICKS BNV11-04

TRAVELIN'SOLDIER DIXIE CHICKS BNY21-06

TRAVEUN' SOLDIER (SC) DIXIE CHICKS BNY46-11

TRAVELlN' SOLDIER n U DIXIE CHICKS BNY46-12

WIDE OPEN SPACES DIXIE CHICKS BNY05-01

WITHQUTYOU DIXIE CHICKS BNY10-05

AIN'T THAT A SHAME DOMINO, FATS ClDV3-0?
MELLOW YELLOW DONOVAN LCOO9-02

SUNSHINE SUPERMAN DONOVAN LCOO9-01

WEAR YOUR HEART LIKE HEAVEN DONOVAN HK3-284

BLACKWATER DOOBIE BROTHERS, THE PHV5-19

LISTEN TO THE MUSIC DOOBIE BROTHERS, THE ASKFP15D1-12

BREAK ON THROUGH DOORS, THE BNY19-02
HELLO, I LOVE YOU DOORS, THE BNV31-04

LA WOMAN DOORS, THE BNY19-03

LIGHT MY FIRE DOORS, THE BNY19-04

LOVE HER MADLY DOORS, THE BNY04·06

LOVE ME TWO TIMES DOORS, THE BNY31-05

PEOPLE ARE STRANGE DOORS, THE BNY15-03

RIDERS ON THE STORM DOORS, THE BNY12-15

KUNG FU FIGHTIN' DOUGLAS, CARL ASKFP15D1-10

NOTHIN' BUT A G THANG DR ORE & SNOOP DOGG BNY34-10

ORE DAY DR. ORE BNY05-02

LET ME RIDE DR. ORE BNY34-11

FORGET ABOUT ORE DR. ORE & EMINEM BNY34-09

SEXY EYES DR. HOOK ASKFP15D2-06

HE LOVES YOU NOT DREAM PS02-03

SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME DRIFTERS, THE HK3-029

SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL DRIFTERS, THE HK3-115

THERE GOES MY BABY DRIFTERS, THE HK3·164

UNDER THE BOARDWALK DRIFTERS, THE HK3-232

UNDER THE BOARDWALK DRIFTERS, THE OLDV1-09

UP ON THE ROOF DRIFTERS, THE HK3-236

ON BROADWAY DRIFTERS. THE BNY04-07

KNOCKIN' ON HEAVENS DOOR DYLAN, BOB ASKFP15D1-09

KNOCKIN' ON HEAVENS DOOR DYLAN, BOB CRV1-15

TIMES. THEY ARE A-CHANGIN', THE DYLAN, BOB HK3-159
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BESTOF MY LOVE EAGLES, THE EGL01-01

DESPERADO EAGLES, THE CRV1-01
DESPERADO EAGLES. THE EGL01-12

DESPERADO EAGLES, THE MBE01-14

GET OVER IT EAGLES, THE EGL01·02
HEARTACHE TONIGHT EAGLES. THE EGL01-03

HEARTACHE TONIGHT EAGLES, THE MBE01-12

HOTEL CALIFORNIA EAGLES, THE CRV2·05
HOTEL CALIFORNIA EAGLES. THE EGLQ1-04

HOTEL CALIFORNIA EAGLES, THE MBE01-16

I CAN'T TELL YOU WHY EAGLES, THE EGL01·14
LIFE IN THE FAST LANE EAGLES. THE EGL01-11

LONG RUN, THE EAGLES, THE EGL01-05

LYIN' EYES EAGLES, THE EGL01-Q6

NEW KID IN TOWN EAGLES. THE EGL01-07
NEW KID IN TOWN EAGLES. THE MBE01-11

ONE OF THESE NIGHTS EAGLES, THE EGL01-08

ONE OF THESE NIGHTS EAGLES, THE MBE01-09
PEACEFUL, EASY FEELING EAGLES. THE EGL01-15

SEVEN BRIDGES ROAD EAGLES, THE EGL01-17
TAKEITEA$Y EAGLES, THE EGL01-09

TAKE IT EASY EAGLES, THE MBE01-15
TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT EAGLES. THE EGL01-10

TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT EAGLES, THE MBE01-10

VICTIM OF LOVE EAGLES, THE EGL01·13

WITCHY WOMAN EAGLES, THE EGL01-16
WITCHY WOMAN EAGLES. THE MBE01-13

AFTER THE LOVE HAS GONE EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-02

BOOGIE WONDERLAND EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-03

FANTASY EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-04
GETAWAY EARTH. WIND & FIRE BNY13-05

GOT TO GET YOU INTO MY LIFE EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-06

LET'S GROOVE EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-07

REASONS EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-08

SEPTEMBER EARTH, WIND & FIRE HK3-044

SERPENTINE FIRE EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-09

SHINING STAR EARTH, WIND & FIRE HK3-076

SINGASONG EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-10

SPEND THE NIGHT EARTH. WIND & FIRE BNY13-11

THAT'S THE WAY OF THE WORLD EARTH, WIND & FIRE BNY13-12

MARIJUANAVILLE EDDIE, MARK BNY17-11

FROM THE BEGINNING EMERSON, LAKE & PALMER BNY01-12

KARN EVIL 9 EMERSON. LAKE & PALMER BNY31-06

LUCKY MAN EMERSON, LAKE & PALMER BNY01-13

CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET EMINEM MS02-10

LOSE YOURSELF EMINEM MS03-09

SUPERMAN EMINEM MS03-10

WITHOUT ME EMINEM MS02-11

FREE YOUR MIND EN VOGUE BNY13·13

GIVIN' HIM SOMETHING HE CAN FEEL EN VOGUE BNY17-03
ONLY TIME ENYA FG01-11

BABY, COME BACK EQUALS, THE PCDG-01-11

WILD, WILD WEST ESCAPE CLUB, THE HK3-346

WILD, WILD WEST ESCAPE CLUB, THE T61-02
1,2,3 ESTEFAN. GLORIA T72-05

ANYTHING FOR YOU ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-06

BAD BOYS ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-07

CAN'T STAY AWAY FROM YOU ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-08

COMING OUT OF THE DARK ESTEFAN. GLORIA T72-09

CONGA ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-10

CUTS BOTH WAYS ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72·11
DON'T WANT TO LOSE YOU ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-12
FALLING IN LOVE (UH-OH ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-13

GET ON YOUR FEET ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-14

HERE WEARE ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-15

LIVE FOR LOVING YOU ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-16

RHYTHM IS GONNA GET YOU ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-17

Page 13 of 48 March 6 2007



BY ARTIST

Song Title Artist DiscJTrack No.

TURN THE BEAT AROUND ESTEFAN, GLORIA HK3-219

WORDS GET IN THE WAY ESTEFAN, GLORIA T72-18
MUSIC OF MY HEART ESTEFAN, GLORIA & N SYNC T72-19

COME TO MYWINDOW ETHERIDGE, MELISSA PHV6-10

I WANT TO COME OVER ETHERIDGE, MELISSA P2FP-12
I'M THE ONLY ONE ETHERIDGE, MELISSA BNY35-06

HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN EURYTHMICS, THE 5G832-16
HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN EURYTHMICS, THE T61-03

SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS) EURYTHMICS, THE 5G832-06
WOULD I LIE TO YOU EURYTHMICS, THE HK3-374

WOULD I LIE TO YOU EURYTHMICS, THE T61-04

BRING ME TO LIFE EVANESCENCE FS03-14
BRING ME TO LIFE EVANESCENCE T61-05

GOING UNDER EVANESCENCE T61-06

IMAGINARY EVANESCENCE BNY36-02
LAST BREATH EVANESCENCE T61-07

MY IMMORTAL EVANESCENCE T61-08

ALL NIGHT LONG EVANS, FAITH wI PUFF DADDY BNY34-12

A REAL FINE PLACE TO START EVANS, SARA BNY36"06

A REAL FINE PLACE TO START EVANS, SARA OMR01-06

A REAL FINE PLACE TO START EVANS, SARA SDCHV132-08

BACKSEAT OF A GREYHOUND BUS EVANS, SARA BNY36-07

BIBLE SONG EVANS, SARA BNY36-08

BORN TO FLY EVANS, SARA BNY36-09

CHEATIN' EVANS, SARA BNY36-10

CHEATIN' EVANS,SARA OMR01-04

I COULD NOT ASK FOR MORE EVANS, SARA BNY36-11

I KEEP LOOKING EVANS, SARA BNY36-12

NO PLACE THAT FAR EVANS, SARA BNY36-13

PERFECT EVANS, SARA BNY08-15

SAINTS & ANGELS EVANS, SARA BNY36-14

SHAME ABOUT THAT EVANS, SARA BNY36·15

SUDS IN THE BUCKET EVANS, SARA BNY36-16

TONIGHT EVANS, SARA BNY36-17

HERE'S TO THE NIGHT EVE 6 MG01-14

HERE'S TO THE NIGHT EVE6 T61~09

EVERYTHING TO EVERYONE EVERCLEAR T61-10

FATHER OF MINE EVERCLEAR T61-11

I WILL BUY YOU A NEW LIFE EVERCLEAR T61-12

ENDS EVERLAST T61-13

WHAT IT'S LIKE EVERLAST T61·14

ALL I HAVE TO DO IS DREAM EVERLY BROTHERS, THE OLDV2-12

BYE, BYE LOVE EVERLY BROTHERS, THE OLDV3-13

WAKE UP LITTLE SUSIE EVERLY BROTHERS, THE OLDV2-18

KISS YOU ALL OVER EXILE BNY45-02

I'LL NEVER GET OVER YOU EXPOSE T61-15

SEASONS CHANGE EXPOSE HK3-037

SEASONS CHANGE EXPOSE T61-16

MORE THAN WORDS EXTREME PHV5-13

MORE THAN WORDS EXTREME T61-17
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JOHNNYANGEL FABARES, SHELLY OLDV2-20
INTO YOU FABOLOUS & ASHANTI T62~03

TUFF E'NUFF FABULOUS THUNDERBIRDS BNV33-08
EPIC FAITH NO MORE T62-16
SUGAR WE'RE GOIN' DOWN FALL OUT BOY BNY26-07
OUT OF MY HEAD FASTBALL T62-17
WAY, THE FASTBALL PHV1-14
WIPEOUT FAT BOYS & THE BEACH BOYS HK3-357
WASTED DAYS & WASTED NIGHTS FENDER, FREDDIE HK3-269
TAKE A PICTURE FILTER T63-01
WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE FILTER T63-02
GOOD THING FINE YOUNG CANIBALS T63-03
SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY FINE YOUNG CANIBAL$ BNY22-04
SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY FINE YOUNG CANIBALS HK3-056
SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY FINE YOUNG CANIBALS T63-04
ONETHtNG FINGER ELEVEN T63-05
I LIVE MY LIFE FOR YOU FIREHOUSE T63-07
BLOB FIVE BLOBS HAlWN -05
100 YEARS FIVE FOR FIGHTING T63-08
SUPERMAN FIVE FOR FIGHTING MS02-17
SIGNS FIVE MAN ELECTRIC BAND CRV1·11
IN THE STILL OF THE NIGHT FIVE SATINS OLDV1-12
ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER FIXX, THE BNY31-07
ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER FIXX, THE RCSYB052~10

KILLING ME SOFTLY FLACK, ROBERTA PHV5-03
AS LONG AS YOU FOLLOW FLEETWOOD MAC T63-09
DONT STOP FLEETWOOD MAC SGB32-13
DON'T STOP FLEETWOOD MAC T63-10
DREAMS FLEETWOOD MAC PHV7-16
DREAMS FLEETWOOD MAC T63-11
GO YOUR OWN WAY FLEETWOOD MAC T63-12
GOLD DUST WOMAN FLEETWOOD MAC BNY29-01
GYPSY FLEETWOOD MAC BNY29-02
GYPSY FLEETWOOD MAC T63-13
LANDSLIDE FLEETWOOD MAC T63-14
LITTLE LIES FLEETWOOD MAC T63-15
RHIANNON FLEETWOOD MAC BNY29-03
RHIANNON FLEETWOOD MAC T63-16
SAY YOU LOVE ME FLEETWOOD MAC HK3-031
SAY YOU LOVE ME FLEETWOOD MAC T63-17
SECOND HAND NEWS FLEETWOOD MAC BNY29~04

SILVER SPRINGS FLEETWOOD MAC P4AC-17
THE CHAIN FLEETWOOD MAC BNY29-05
YOU MAKE LOVING FUN FLEETWOOD MAC HK3-401
TIMES LIKE THESE FOO FIGHTERS T64-01
BLUE MORNING, BLUE DAY FOREIGNER BNY04-09
COLD AS ICE FOREIGNER FNR01-06
COLD AS ICE FOREIGNER T64-02
DIRTY WHITE FOREIGNER FNR01-16
DOUBLE VISION FOREIGNER FNR01-10
DOUBLE VISION FOREIGNER T64-03
FEELS LIKE THE FIRST TIME FOREIGNER FNR01-17
FEELS LIKE THE FIRST TIME FOREIGNER T64-04
HEAD GAMES FOREIGNER FNR01-07
HOT BLOODED FOREIGNER FNR01-05
HOT BLOODED FOREIGNER T64-05
I DONT WANT TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU FOREIGNER FNR01-14
I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS FOREIGNER FNR01-11
I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS FOREIGNER T64-06
JUKEBOX HERO FOREIGNER FNR01-04
PRISONER OF LOVE FOREIGNER FNR01-02
PRISONER OF LOVE FOREIGNER T64-07
REVON THE RED LINE FOREIGNER FNR01·15
SAY YOU WILL FOREIGNER FNR01-12
SOUL DOCTOR FOREIGNER FNR01-01
THAT WAS YESTERDAY FOREIGNER FNR01-13
THAT WAS YESTERDAY FOREIGNER T64-08
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UNTIL THE END OF TIME FOREIGNER T64-09

URGENT FOREIGNER FNR01-09

URGENT FOREIGNER T64-10

WAITING FOR A GIRL LIKE YOU FOREIGNER FNR01-08

WAITING FORA GIRL LIKE YOU FOREIGNER HK3-249

WAITING FOR A GIRL LIKE YOU FOREIGNER T64-11

WITH HEAVEN ON OUR SIDE FOREIGNER FNR01-03

HERE COMES THAT RAINY DAY FEELING AGAIN FORTUNES, THE LeaD9-0S
BUILD ME UP BUTTERCUP FOUNDATI01NS, THE P4AC-11

BUILD ME UP BUTTERCUP FOUNDATIONS, THE T64-12

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY FOUR SEASONS, THE T64-13

CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OFF OF YOU FOUR SEASONS, THE OLDV2-13

DECEMBER, 1963 rOH, WHAT A NIGHn FOUR SEASONS, THE PHV6-14

DECEMBER, 1963 (OH, WHAT A NIGH FOUR SEASONS, THE 8GB35-07

RAG DOLL FOUR SEASONS, THE T64-14

SHERRY FOUR SEASONS, THE HK3-063

WALK LIKE A MAN FOUR SEASONS, THE HK3~253

AIN'T NO WOMAN LIKE THE ONE I GOT FOUR TOPS, THE T64-15

BABY I NEED YOUR LOVIN' FOUR TOPS, THE BNY31-08

BABY I NEED YOUR LOVIN' FOUR TOPS, THE T64-16

UNPREDICTABLE FOXX, JAMIE & LUDACRIS BNY32-07

WHERE THE BOYS ARE FRANCIS, CONNIE HK3-325

RESPECT FRANKLIN, ARETHA OLDV2-07

THINK FRANKLIN, ARETHA HK3~172

DADI? FREAK NASTY BNY07~09

BAD DAY FUEL T67-13

BITIERSWEET FUEL T67-14

FALLS ON ME FUEL T67-15

HEMORRHAGE FUEL MG01-04

KILLING ME SOFTLY FUGEES, THE P2FP~15

KILLING ME SOFTLY FUGEES, THE T67-16

NO WOMAN, NO CRY FUGEES, THE T67-17

I'M LIKE A BIRD FURTADO, NELLY FG01-10
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OVER THE RAINBOW GARLAND, JUDY BNY33-13

OVER THE RAINBOW GARLAND, JUDY STDV1-10

WHEN YOU'RE SMILING GARLAND, JUDY HK3~319

AIN'T NOTHIN' LIKE THE REAL THING GAYE, MARVIN BNY32-12

AIN'T THAT PECULIAR GAYE, MARVIN BNY32-13

HITCH HIKE GAYE, MARVIN BNY32-14

[ HEARD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE GAVE, MARVIN BNV32-15

I'LL BE DOGGONE GAYE, MARVIN BNY32-16

LET'S GET IT ON (MPG GOOVE MIX) GAYE, MARVIN BNY55-07
MERCY, MERCY ME GAYE, MARVIN BNV32-17

TOO BUSY THINKING ABOUT MY BABY GAYE, MARVIN HK3-201

WHAT'S GOIN' ON GAYE, MARVIN BNY32·18
YOU'RE ALL I NEEDED TO GET BY GAYE, MARVIN BNY32-19

YOU'RE ALL I NEEDED TO GET BY GAYE, MARVIN I TERRELL, TAMMI HK3-414

DON'T MAKE MY BROWN EYES BLUE GAYLE,CRYSTAL CTRYV1·21
I WILL SURVIVE GAYNOR, GLORIA PHV6-01
FOLLOW YOU, FOLLOW ME GENESIS BNY33-09

LAND OF CONFUSION GENESIS BNY04-10

THAT'S ALL GENESIS BNY14-01

THAT'S ALL GENESIS BNY15-04

SHE DON'T TELL ME TO GENTRY, MONTGOMERY BNY38-10

SOMETHING TO BE PROUD OF GENTRY, MONTGOMERY BNY38~11

SOMETHING TO BE PROUD OF GENTRY, MONTGOMERY SDCHV132-07

KEEP YOUR HANDS TO YOURSELF GEORGIA SATELLITES PHV5-16

HOW DO YOU DO IT? GERRY & THE PACEMAKERS LC009-10

SHADOW DANCING GIBB,ANDY HK3~049

RUB YOU THE RIGHT WAY GILL, JOHNNY HK3-007

ALLISON ROAD GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-08

AS LONG AS IT MATIERS GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-09

DAY JOB GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-10

FOLLOW YOU DOWN GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-11

FOUND OUT ABOUT YOU GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-12

HEY JEALOUSY GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-13

TILL I HEAR FROM YOU GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39·14

UNTIL I FALL AWAY GIN BLOSSOMS BNY39-15

DIFFERENCES GINUWINE BNY55-04

IN THOSE JEANS GINUWINE BNY55-05

PONY GINUWINE BNY55·06
DON'T FORGET ME (WHEN I'M GONE) GLASS TIGER T72-01

SOMEDAY GLASS TIGER T72-02

KING OF WISHFUL THINKING GO WEST T73-04

AWAKE GODSMACK T73-05

GREED GODSMACK T73-06

I STAND ALONE GODSMACK T73-07

STRAIGHT OUT OF LINE GODSMACK T73-08

VOODOO GODSMACK T73~09

HEAD OVER HEELS GO-GO'S, THE 173-01

VACATION GO-GO'S, THE HK3-243

VACATION GO-GO'S, THE T73-02

WE GOT THE BEAT GO-GO'S, THE HK3~278

WE GOT THE BEAT GO-GO'S, THE 173-03

RADAR LOVE GOLDEN EARING ASKFP15D2-03

HONEY GOLDSBORO, BOBBY PCDG-01~04

BETIERDAYS GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-08

BIG MACHINE GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-09

BLACK BALLOON GOO GOO DOLLS T73-10

BROADWAY GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48~10

DIZZY GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48~11

GIVEA L1TILE BIT GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-12

HERE IS GONE GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-13

IRIS GOO GOO DOLLS T73~11

LONG WAY DOWN GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-14

LONG WAY DOWN GOO GOO DOLLS T73-12

NAKED GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-15

NAME GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48·16

SLIDE GOO GOO DOLLS SGB06-05

STAY WITH YOU GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48-17
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SYMPATHY GOO GOO DOLLS BNY48~18

HOLD ON GOOD CHARLOTTE T73-13

LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH AND FAMOUS GOOD CHARLOTTE T73-14

THE ANTHEM GOOD CHARLOTTE T73-15
IT'S MY PARlY GORE, LESLIE OLDV3-03

YOU DON'T OWN ME GORE, LESLIE HK3-395

FELL GOOD INC. IDUEn GORILLAZ & DE LA SOUL BNY26·08

AMAZING GRACE GOSPEL STDV1-14

ONE IN A MILLION YOU GRAHAM, LARRY PHV6-18

SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL GRAND FUNK CRV2-07

SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL GRAND FUNK HK3-116

WE'RE AN AMERICAN BAND GRAND FUNK HK3-290

CLOSER TO HOME GRAND FUNK RAILROAD BNY12-07

ELSHADDAI GRANT,AMY BNY55-01

MIDNIGHT CONFESSIONS GRASS ROOTS BNY04-12

MIDNIGHT CONFESSIONS GRASSROOTS CRV1-13

SOONER OR LATER GRASSROOTS HK3-133

LET'S LIVE FOR TODAY GRASSROOTS PCDG-01-09

lTRY GRAY, MACY P2FP-10

HQPELESSLY DEVOTED TO YOU GREASE NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA P3FCC-14

SUMMER NIGHTS GREASE (TRAVOLTA, JOHN I NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA) ASKFP15D2~09

SUMMER NIGHTS GREASE (TRAVQlTA, JOHN I NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA) PHV7-02

WE GO TOGETHER GREASE (TRAVOLTA, JOHN I NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA T74-02

YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT GREASE rrRAVOlTA, JOHN I NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA) HK3-423

YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT GREASE (TRAVOLTA, JOHN I NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA PHV5-02

GREASED LIGHTNING GREASE (TRAVOLTA, JOHN' T74-01

ONCE BITIEN TWICE SHY GREAT WHITE T74-03

ROCK ME GREAT WHITE T74-04

3 LITTLE PIGS GREEN JELLY T74·09

SPIRIT IN THE SKY GREENBAUM, NORMAN HK3-144

BASKET CASE GREENDAY BNY18-06

BASKET CASE GREENDAY T74-05

BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS GREENDAY BNY18-07

BRAIN STEW GREENDAY BNY18-08

GOOD RIDDMNCE (TIME OF YOUR LIFE) GREENDAY T74-06

HOLIDAY GREENDAY BNY18-09

I FOUGHT THE LAW GREENDAY BNY18-10

I FOUGHT THE LAW GREENDAY T74-07

LONGVIEW GREENDAY BNY18-11

MINORITY GREENDAY BNY18-12

TIME OF YOUR LIFE GREENDAY PHV1-15

TIRED OF WAITING FOR YOU GREENDAY BNY18-13

WAITING GREENDAY BNY18-14

WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS GREENDAY BNY24-05

WALKING CONTRADICTION GREENDAY BNY18-15

WARNING GREENDAY BNY18-16

WHEN I COME AROUND GREENDAY BNY18~17

WHEN I COME AROUND GREENDAY T74-08

ELECTRIC SLIDE GRIFFITHS, MARCIA SGB35-05

AMERICAN WOMAN GUESS WHO, THE BNY09-01

LAUGHING GUESS WHO, THE BNY09-02

NO SUGAR TONIGHT I NEW MOTHER NATURE GUESS WHO, THE BNY09-04

NO TIME GUESS WHO, THE BNY09-03

UNDUN GUESS WHO, THE HK3-234

DON'T CRY GUNS N' ROSES T74·13

NOVEMBER RAIN GUNS N' ROSES BNY19-06

NOVEMBER RAIN GUNS N' ROSES T74-14

PARADISE CITY GUNS N' ROSES T74-15

PATIENCE GUNS N' ROSES BNY09-05

PATIENCE GUNS N' ROSES BNY19-07

PATIENCE GUNS N' ROSES T74-16

SWEET CHILD 0' MINE GUNS N' ROSES BNY19-08

WELCOME TO THE JUNGLE GUNS N' ROSES HK3·289

CllY OF NEW ORLEANS GUTHRIE, ARLO BNY11-01

THIS LAND IS YOUR LAND GUTHRIE, WOODY HK3-176
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OKIE FROM MUSKGOKEE HAGGARD, MERLE CTRYV1-20
TODAY I STARTED LOVING YOU AGAIN HAGGARD, MERLE HK3-196
TWINKLE, TWINKLE LUCKY STAR HAGGARD, MERLE HK3-224

ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK HALEY, BILL & THE COMETS OLDV2-01
SHAKE, RADLE & ROLL HALEY, BILL & THE COMETS HK3-051
FAMILY MAN HALL & OATES BNY08-02

MANEATER HALL & OATES BNY08-03
WIND CRIES MARY HENDRIX, JIMI HK3-355
JUST A LITTLE BIT BEITER HERMAN'S HERMITS BNY01-10

THERE'S A KIND OF HUSH ALL OVER) HERMAN'S HERMITS HK3-165
WALKLlN', TALKIN', eRYIN', BARELY BEATIN' HIGHWAY 101 HK3-259
THESE ARE THE TIMES HILL. DRU SGB06-03

YOU ARE EVERYTHING HILL,DRU HK3-387
BREATHE HILL, FAITH FHV2-01
BREATHE HILL, FAITH P3FCC-01
CRY HILL, FAITH FS02~19

I GOT MY BABY HILL, FAITH FHV2~03

I GQTMY BABY HILL, FAITH T62-04
IF I'M NOT IN LOVE HILL, FAITH T62-05

IF MY HEART HAD WINGS HILL, FAITH T62-06
IT MATTERS TO ME HILL, FAITH BNY10-06
IT MATTERS TO ME HILL, FAITH T62-07
IT WILL BE ME HILL, FAITH T62-08

LET ME LETGO HILL, FAITH T62-09
LET'S GO TO LAS VEGAS HILL, FAITH T62-10
LET'S MAKE LOVE HILL, FAITH FHV2-04
PIECE OF MY HEART HILL, FAITH BNY10-07

SECRET OF LIFE HILL, FAITH FHV2-05
TAKE MEAS lAM HILL, FAITH T62-11
THERE YOU'LL BE HILL, FAITH FS02-18
THIS KISS HILL, FAITH FHV2-02

THIS KISS HILL, FAITH HFV1-04
THIS KISS HILL, FAITH P3FCC-02
WHAT'S IN IT FOR ME HILL, FAITH T62-12

WHEN THE LIGHTS GO DOWN HILL, FAITH T62-13
WILD ONE HILL, FAITH BNY52-03
YOU GIVE ME LOVE HILL, FAITH T62-14
YOU'RE STILL HERE HILL, FAITH T62-15
JUST TO HEAR U SAY THAT U LOVE ME HILL, FAITH & McGRAW, TIM T62-02

LET'S MAKE LOVE HILL, FAITH & McGRAW, TIM T62-01
CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OFF OF YOU HILL, LAURYN SGB06-01
000 WOP ITHATTHING) HILL, LAURYN SGB06-08
EX-FACTOR HILL, LAURYN SGB06-04

CARRIE-ANN HOLLIES, THE LCOO9-11
STOP, STOP, STOP HOLLIES, THE LC009-12
THAT'LL BE THE DAY HOLLY, BUDDY HK3-151
THAT'LL BE THE DAY HOLLY, BUDDY OLDV2-21
WANT ADS HONEY CONE HK3-266
SEA OF LOVE HONEY DRIPPERS, THE HK3-034
THOSE WERE THE DAYS HOPKINS, MARY HK3-181
VALLEY ROAD, THE HORNSBIE, BRUCE HK3-160

YOU SEXY THING HOT CHOCOLATE ASKFP15D2-15
YOU SEXY THING HOT CHOCOLATE HK3-404
GREATEST LOVE OF ALL HOUSTON, WHITNEY PHV6-03
HEARTBREAK HOTEL HOUSTON, WHITNEY SGB06~02

I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU HOUSTON, WHITNEY PHV7-01
I'M YOUR BABY TONIGHT HOUSTON, WHITNEY BNY17-17
IT'S NOT RIGHT BUT IT'S OKAY HOUSTON, WHITNEY SGB06-06

ONE MOMENT IN TIME HOUSTON, WHITNEY PHV5~12

SO EMOTIONAL HOUSTON, WHITNEY HK3-110
WHERE DO BROKEN HEARTS GO? HOUSTON, WHITNEY HK3-321
YOU GIVE GOOD LOVE HOUSTON, WHITNEY HK3·396

FREAK LIKE ME HOWARD, ADINA BNY07-01
AFTER THE LOVIN' HUMPERDINCK, ENGLEBERT STDV1-03
RELEASE ME HUMPERDINCK, ENGLEBERT STDV1-21
ITSY BITSY TEENIE WEENIE YELLOW PLOKA DOT BIKINI HYLAND, BRIAN PCDG-01-03
SEALED WITH A KISS HYLAND, BRIAN HK3-035
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LAWQMAN IDOL, BILLY BNV33-04

REBEL YELL IDOL, BILLY BNY33-05

WHITE WEDDING IDOL, BILLY HK3-331
HERO IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE MG01-11

TO ALL THE GIRLS I'VE LOVED BEFORE IGLESIAS, JULIO & NELSON, WILLIE CTRYV1-04

TO ALL THE GIRLS I'VE LOVED BEFORE IGLESIAS, JULIO & NELSON, WILLIE HK3-194
TORN IMBRUGLlA, NATALIE P2FP-01

ARE YOU IN INCUBUS BNY29-07

CIRCLES INCUBUS BNY29-08
DRIVE INCUBUS MG01-10

I WISH YOU WERE HERE INCUBUS BNY29-09

MAKE A MOVE INCUBUS BNY29-10
MEGALOMANIAC INCUBUS BNY29-11

NICE TO KNOW YOU (GOOD-BYE) INCUBUS BNY29-12

PARDON ME INCUBUS BNY29-13

STELLAR INCUBUS BNY29·14

TALK SHOW ON MUTE INCUBUS BNY29-15

WARNING INCUBUS BNY29-16

INDIGO SWING, THE INDIGO SWING SGB07-10

WHAT YOU NEED INXS BNY22-08

DANNY BOY IRISH STANDARD BNY46-15

TOO-RA-LOO-RA-LOO-RAL IRISH STANDARD HK3-206

WHEN IRISH EYES ARE SMILING IRISH STANDARD HK3-312

WICKED GAME ISAAK, CHRIS HK3-342

I'M SO PROUD ISLEY BROTHERS, THE BNY14-02

IT'S YOUR THING ISLEY BROTHERS, THE BNY13-14

SHOUT ISLEY BROTHERS, THE ASKFP15D2-07

SHOUT ISLEY BROTHERS, THE HK3·083

SPEND THE NIGHT ISLEY BROTHERS, THE BNY14-03

THAT LADY ISLEY BROTHERS, THE HK3-149

THIS OLD HEART OF MINE ISLEY BROTHERS, THE HK3-179
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LOVE STINKS J. GEILS BAND RCSYB052-07

CHATAHQQCHIE JACKSON. ALAN CTRYV1-05
IT'S 5 O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE JACKSON, ALAN & BUFFET, JIMMY BNY46-01

ALL FOR YOU JACKSON, JANET FG01-04
WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FORME LATELY JACKSON. JANET HK3-297

WHEN I THINK OF YOU JACKSON, JANET HK3-309
THRILLER JACKSON, MICHAEL HALWN-10
WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL, THE JACKSON. MICHAEL HK3-272

LET'S GET MARRIED JAGGED EDGE BNY32-09
WALKAWAY JAMES GANG HK3-251
YOUNGLOVE JAMES. SONNY HK3-411

MONYMONY JAMES, TOMMY & THE SHONDELLS CRV2~10

COME A UTILE BIT CLOSER JAY & THE AMERICANS OLDV3-20
THIS MAGIC MOMENT JAY & THE AMERICANS HK3-177
99 PROBLEMS JAY-Z BNY1Q·10

CHANGE CLOTHES JAY-Z BNY10-08
DIRT OFF YOUR SHOULDER JAY-Z BNY24-07
EXCUSE ME MISS JAY-Z BNY24-10
JUST WANNA LOVE YOU JAY-Z BNY10-09
03 BONNIE & CLYDE JAY-Z & BEYONCE BNY24-08
CAN IGETA JAY·Z, AMIL & JA RULE BNY24-09
SOMEBODY TO LOVE JEFFERSON AIRPLANE HK3-119

WHITE RABBIT JEFFERSON AIRPLANE CRV1-20

WHITE RABBIT JEFFERSON AIRPLANE HK3-329

4th OF JULY JENNINGS. SHOOTER SDCHV132-11

RIGHT HERE, RIGHT NOW JESUS JONES BNY20·03

AOUALUNG JETHRO TULL BNY34-13

BUNGLE IN THE JUNGLE JETHRO TULL BNY34-14

CROSS-EYED MARY JETHRO TULL BNY34-15

LIVING IN THE PAST JETHRO TULL BNY34-16

LOCOMOTIVE BREATH JETHRO TULL BNY06-08

TEACHER JETHRO TULL BNY11-10

DIRTY DEEDS JETT, JOAN & THE BLACK HEARTS SGB32-10

I LOVE ROCK AND ROLL JETT, JOAN & THE BLACK HEARTS CRV2·11

FOOLISH GAMES JEWEL P2FP-14

HANDS JEWEL SGB06-07

INTUITION JEWEL FS03-13

STANDING STILL JEWEL FS02·03

YOU WERE MEANT FOR ME JEWEL P2FP-13
SO GONE JEWELL. BUDDY SD0135-12

MIDDLE, THE JIMMY EAT WORLD MS02-06

I BREAK THINGS JO, ERIKA SDCHV132-06

WHAT'S LUV? (MALE Soja) JOE, FAT & ASHANTI MS02-14

IT'S STILL ROCK AND ROLL TO ME JOEL, BILLY PHV5-04

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE JOEL. BILLY BNY06-02

NEW YORK STATE OF MIND JOEL, BILLY BNY11·02

ONLY THE GOOD DIE YOUNG JOEL, BILLY BNY51-11

PIANO MAN JOEL, BILLY BNY06-03

SCENES FROM AN ITALIAN RESTAURANT JOEL. BILLY BNY28 02

SHE'S ALWAYS A WOMAN JOEL, BILLY HK3-066

UPTOWN GIRL JOEL, BILLY HK3-241

WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE JOEL, BILLY HK3-277

YOU MAYBE RIGHT JOEL. BILLY BNY51-12

CANDLE IN THE WIND JOHN, ELTON PHV6-04

DANIEL JOHN, ELTON BNY07-07

DON'T LET THE SUN GO DOWN ON ME JOHN, ELTON PHV7-10

SAD SONGS - SAY SO MUCH JOHN. ELTON HK3-016

SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT FOR FIGHTING JOHN, ELTON CRV1·12

SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT FOR FIGHTING JOHN, ELTON HK3-027

SOMEONE SAVED MY LIFE TONIGHT JOHN, ELTON BNY11-05

SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST. .. JOHN. ELTON BNY11-06

TINY DANCER JOHN, ELTON BNY07-08

YOUR SONG JOHN, ELTON CRV2-t6

YOUR SONG JOHN. ELTON HK3-413

DON'T GO BREAKING MY HEART JOHN, ELTON & DEE, KIKI PHV7-18

SAD EYES JOHN, ROBERT HK3-015

COMPLICATED JOHNSON, CAROLYN DAWN BNY10-02
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SIMPLE LIFE JOHNSON, CAROLYN DAWN BNY10-03

50,000 NAMES JONES, GEORGE BNY39-01
BARTENDER'S BLUES JONES, GEORGE BNY39-02

CHOICES JONES,GEORGE BNY39-03

HE STOPPED LOVING HER TODAY JONES,GEORGE BNY39-04
HI-TECH REDNECK JONES,GEORGE BNY39-05

SHE THINKS I STILL CARE JONES,GEORGE HK3-058

THE COLD HARD TRUTH JONES,GEORGE BNY39-06
WHITE LIGHTNING JONES,GEORGE BNY39-07

COME AWAY WITH ME JONES, NORAH FS03-11

DON'T KNOW WHY JONES, NORAH FSOS-12
JUSTONCE JONES, QUINCY PHV6-06
YES, WE HAVE NO BANANAS JONES, SPIKE HK3-382

DELILAH JONES, TOM STDV1-12
LOVE ME TONIGHT JONES, TOM PCDG-01-16
SHE'S A LADY JONES, TOM HK3-064

ME AND BOBBY MCGEE JOPLIN, JANIS CRV2-03

PIECE OF MY HEART JOPLIN, JANIS BNY13-15
ANYTIME JOURNEY BNY50-04
DON'T STOP BELlEVIN' JOURNEY BNY50-05

FAITHFULLY JOURNEY BNY50-06
FEEUN' THAT WAYfANYTIME JOURNEY BNY54-01 & 02
FEELING THAT WAY JOURNEY BNY50-07

LIGHTS JOURNEY BNY50-08
LOVIN, TOUCHIN', SQUEEZIN' JOURNEY BNY50-09

SEPARATE WAYS WORLDSAPARn JOURNEY BNY50-10
WHEEL IN THE SKY JOURNEY BNY50-11
WHO' CRYING NOW JOURNEY BNY50-12
WHAT DOES IT TAKE TO WIN YOUR LOVE JR. WALKER & THE ALL STARS HK3-296

DONT BE CRUEL JUDDS, THE BNY02-04

GIRLS NIGHT OUT JUDDS, THE BNY02·05
GIVE A UTTLE LOVE JUDDS, THE BNY02-06

GRANDPA ELL US ABOUT THE GOOD OLD DAYS JUDDS, THE BNY02-07

GRANDPA TELL US ABOUT THE GOOD OLD DAYS JUDDS, THE CTRYV1-12

HAVE MERCY JUDDS, THE BNY02·08
LOVE CAN BUILD A BRIDGE JUDDS, THE BNY02-09

MAMA HE'S CRAZY JUDDS, THE BNY02-10

ONE HUNDRED AND TWO JUDDS, THE BNY02-11

ROCKIN' WITH THE RHYTHM OF THE RAIN JUDDS, THE BNY41-04
TURN ITLQSE JUDDS, THE BNY02-12
YOUNG LOVE JUDDS, THE BNY05-10

ALL I CAN DO JUMP 5 J5V1-03

GOD BLESS THE USA JUMP 5 J5V1-02

SPINNIN' AROUND JUMP 5 J5V1-01
THROW YOUR HANDS UP JUMP 5 J5V1-04
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THROUGH THE FIRE KAHN,CHAKA BNV06-05
CARRY ON WAYWARD SON KANSAS BNY11-12
DUST IN THE WIND KANSAS ASKFP15D1 "03
DUST IN THE WIND KANSAS BNY01-14
WALKING ON SUNSHINE KATRINA & THE WAVES BNY45-03
GET DOWN TONIGHT KG & THE SUNSHINE BAND 5G835-01
SHAKE YOUR BOOTY KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND 5G835-13
THAT'S THE WAY (I LIKE IT KG & THE SUNSHINE BAND HK3-155
THAT'S THE WAY I LIKE In KG & THE SUNSHINE BAND 5G835-09
AS GOOD AS I ONCE WAS KEITH, TOBY SDCHV132-03
I LOVE THIS BAR KEITH, TOBY BNY11-16
SHOULD'VE BEEN A COWBOY KEITH, TOBY HK3·081
SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES KEITH, TOBY OLDV2-19
WHO'S YOUR DADDY KEITH, TOBY BNY22-17
BUMP'N GRIND KELLY, R. BNY10-15
DOWN LOW KELLY, R. BNV10-16
HAPPY PEOPLE RADIO VERSiON KELLY, R. BNY12-12
I BELIEVE I CAN FLY KELLY, R. BNY55·10
I CAN'T SLEEP BABY IIF I) KELLY, R. BNY12-13
IF I COULD TURN BACK THE HANDS OF TIME KELLY, R. BNY10-17
SLOW WIND KEllY, R. BNY55-11
STEP IN THE NAME OF lOVE KEllY, R. BNY52·11
STEP IN THE NAME OF lOVE KELLY, R, BNY55-12
MAMA KNOWS THE HIGHWAY KETCHUM, HAL SCYCV10-15
A WOMAN'S WORTH KEYS, ALICIA BNY03-01
DIARY KEYS, ALICIA BNY03~02

FALLIN' KEYS, ALICIA FG01-03
IF I AIN'T GOT YOU KEYS, ALICIA BNY03-03
IF I WAS YOUR WOMAN KEYS, ALICIA BNY34-07
YOU DON'T KNOW MY NAME KEYS, ALICIA BNY06-01
JEOPARDY KIHN, GREG BNY41-01
DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT KING HARVEST BNY41-05
THRill IS GONE, THE KING, B.B. HK3-183
STAND BYME KING, BEN E. HK3-148

STAND BYME KING, BEN E, OLDV2-06
STAND BY ME KING, BEN E. PCDG-01-02
STAND BY ME KING, BEN E. VEN05-03
I FEEL THE EARTH MOVE KING, CAROLE ASKFP15D1-06
SHAME KING, EVELYN 'CHAMPAGNE' HK3-052
LOUIE LOUIE KINGSMEN, THE OlDV1-21
WHERE HAVE ALL THE FLOWERS GONE? KINGSTON TRIO HK3-323
All DAY AND ALL OF THE NIGHT KINKS, THE ZVl1-02
LOLA KINKS, THE ASKFP15D1-13
SUNNY AFTERNOON KINKS, THE lCOO9-03
SUNNY AFTERNOON KINKS, THE ZV71-05
TIRED OF WAITING FOR YOU KINKS, THE lCOO9~04

TIRED OF WAITING FOR YOU KINKS, THE ZV71-03
WATERLOO SUNSET KINKS, THE ZV71-04
YOU REAllY GOT ME KINKS, THE ZV71-01
MR. BIG STUFF KNIGHT, JEAN SGB35·06
CELEBRATION KOOl & THE GANG PHVl-04
CHERISH KOOL & THE GANG BNY14-05
FRESH KOOl & THE GANG BNY14-06
GET DOWN ON IT KOOl & THE GANG BNY14-07
HOllYWOOD SWINGIN' KOOl & THE GANG BNY14-08
JOANNA KOOL & THE GANG BNY14-09
JUNGLE BOOGIE KOOl & THE GANG BNY14-10
LADIES NIGHT KOOl & THE GANG BNY14~11

TOO HOT KOOl & THE GANG BNY14-12
WHEN YOU SAY NOTHING AT All KRAUSS, ALISON P3FCC-19
AGAIN KRAVITZ, LENNY MG01-09
HERO KROGER, CHAD & SCOTT, JOSEY MS02-09
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KEROSENE LAMBERT, MIRANDA OMR01-02

ME AND CHARLIE TALKING LAMBERT, MIRANDA OMR01-05

THE BEST MAN LARSEN, BLAINE SDCHV132·09

GIRLS JUST WANNA HAVE FUN LAUPER, CYNDI BNY13-01

TIME AFTER TIME LAUPER, CYNDI HK3-191

TRUECOLQR$ LAUPER, CYNDI HK3-211
COMPLICATED LAVIGNE, AVRIL FS02-11

I'M WITH YOU LAVIGNE, AVRIL FS03-04

LOSING GRIP LAVIGNE, AVRIL FS03·05
MY HAPPY ENDING LAVIGNE, AVRIL BNY17-02

ALL OF MY LOVE LED ZEPPELIN BNY32-10

D'YERMAKER LED ZEPPELIN BNY32-11
STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN LED ZEPPELIN HK3-147

WHOLE LOnA LOVE LED ZEPPELIN HK3-335

ATTACK OFTHE KILLER TOMATOES LEE, LEWIS HALWN -08

WALK AWAY RENEE LEFT BANK HK3-252
ORDINARY PEOPLE LEGEND, JOHN BNY54-03

IMAGINE LENNON, JOHN CRV1-16

WOMAN LENNON, JOHN HK34363
WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS LENNOX, ANNIE EURYTHMICS) HK3-261
WHY LENNOX, ANNIE EURYTHMICS) HK3-338
TOSSIN' AND TURNIN' LEWIS, BOBBY HK3-207
THIS DIAMOND RING LEWIS, GARY & THE PLAYBOYS HK34173
GREAT BALLS OF FIRE LEWIS, JERRY LEE OLDV1~15

HANGING BY A MOMENT LlFEHOUSE MG01-02
YOU &ME LlFEHOUSE BNY22-09
DON QUlIXOTE LIGHTFOOT, GORDON T73-16
IF I COULD READ YOUR MIND LIGHTFOOT, GORDON T73-17
RAINY DAY PEOPLE LIGHTFOOT, GORDON T73-18
SUNDOWN LIGHTFOOT, GORDON BNY33-10
BEHIND BLUE EYES LIMP BIZKIT BNY15-06
IN THE END L1NKIN PARK MS02-01
SOMEWHERE I BELONG L1NKIN PARK MS03-06
LOCOMOTION, THE LITTLE EVA OLDV2-16
LOCOMOTION, THE LITTLE EVA PCDG-01-12
TUTTI FRUTTI LITTLE RICHARD HK34220
ALL OVER YOU LIVE BNY09-06
DOLPHINS CRY, THE LIVE BNY09-12
HEAVEN LIVE BNY09-07
I ALONE LIVE BNY09-08
LAKINI'S JUICE LIVE BNY09·09
LIGHTNING CRASHES LIVE BNY09-10
RUN TO THE WATER LIVE BNY09-11
GOING BACK TO CAll LL COOL J BNY37-03
HEADSPRUNG LL COOL J BNY37-04
HUSH <POP MIX1 LL COOL J BNY37-05
I'M BAD LL COOL J BNY37-06
LUV U BETTER LL COOL J BNY37-07
MAMA SAID KNOCK YOU OUT LL COOL J BNY37-08
PARADISE LL COOL J & AMERIE BNY37·01
ALLIHAVE LL COOL J & J-LO BNY37-02
DANNY'S SONG LOGGINS & MESSINA BNY41-06
YOUR MAMA DON'T DANCE LOGGINS & MESSINA CRV1-04
WHENEVER I CALL YOU FRIEND LOGGINS, KENNY & NICKS, STEVIE HK3~320

AMAZED (BALLAD LONESTAR P4AC-04
AMAZED (UPTEMPO LONESTAR P4AC-03
I'M ALREADY THER.E LONESTAR MS02-18
BRANDY LOOKING GLASS OLDV3·19
I'M REAL LOPEZ, JENNIFER BNY17-04
WAITING FOR TONIGHT LOPEZ, JENNIFER FG01-14
MACARENA LOS DEL RIO SGB35-15
BLAME IT ON YOUR HEART LOVELESS, PATTY BNY05·14
HOW CAN I HELP YOU SAY GOODBYE: LOVELESS, PATTY BNY05-15
YOU DON'T EVEN KNOW WHO I AM LOVELESS, PATTY HK3-393
KID IS HOT TONIGHT LOVERBOY RCSYB052-14
WORKING FOR THE WEEKEND LOVERBOY HK3-373
SHE'S NO LADY LOVETT, LYLE HK3-071
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DAYDREAM LOVIN'SPOONFUL BNY31-09
ACTA FOOL LUDACRI$ BNY37-10
AREA CODES LUDACRIS BNY37-11
BLQWITOUT LUDACRIS BNY37-12
DIAMOND IN THE BACK LUDACRIS BNY37-13
GET BACK LUDACRIS BNY37-14
NUMBER ONE SPOT LUDACRIS BNY37-15
PORTION, THE LUDACRIS BNY37-16
ROLL OUT 'MY BUSINESS LUDACRIS BNY37-17
STAND UP LUDACRIS & SHAWNNA BNY37-09
ONE MINUTE MAN LUDACRIS & TRINA BNY38-08
PIMPIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD LUDACRIS & VALENTINO, BOBBY BNY38-09
TO SIR, WITH LOVE LULU HK3-195
WHY DO FOOLS FALL IN LOVE LYMON, FRANKIE & THE TEENAGERS HK3-340
COAL MINERS DAUGHTER LYNN, LORETTA BNY08-09
CALL ME THE BREEZE LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY31-10
FREE BIRD LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY31-11
GIMME THREE STEPS LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY05·11
SATURDAY NIGHT SPECIAL LYNYRD SKYNYRD ASKFP15D2-05
SIMPLE MAN LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY21-07
SWEET HOME ALABAMA LYNYRD $KYNYRD ASKFP15D2-11
SWEET HOME ALABAMA LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY15·07
THAT SMELL LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY31-12
WHAT'S YOUR NAME? LYNYRD SKYNYRD HK3-304
YOU GOT THAT RIGHT LYNYRD SKYNYRD BNY21-08
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AMERICAN PIE (TECHNO MIX MADONNA FG01~15

BORDERLINE MADONNA BNY15-08

CRAZY FOR YOU MADONNA PHV7-15

DON'T TELL ME MADONNA FG01~16

DON'T TELL ME MADONNA HFV1-01

LA ISLE BONITA MADONNA 58832-12

LIKE A VIRGIN MADONNA PHV6~09

MUSIC MADONNA P2FP-02

PAPA DON'T PREACH MADONNA BNY22-10

TRUE BLUE MADONNA BNY22·11

VOGUE MADONNA PHV5-14

CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' MAMA & THE PAPAS OLDV3-14

THROUGH THE EYES OF LOVE MANCHESTER,MELISSA HK3-184

SLEEPING SINGLE IN A DOUBLE BED MANDRELL, BARBARA HK3-102

YEARS MANDRELL, BARBARA HK3-379

SHINING STAR MANHATTANS, THE HK3_075

COPACABANArAT THE COPA MANILOW, BARRY 5G835·12
5-4-3-2-1 MANN, MANFRED ZV71-11

DO WAH DIDDY DIDDY MANN, MANFRED OLDV1-08

DO WAH DIDDY DIDDY MANN,MANFRED ZV71-12

MIGHTY QUINN MANN, MANFRED ZV71·15
MY NAME IS JACK MANN, MANFRED ZV71-13

PRETTY FLAMINGO MANN,MANFRED ZV71-14

TAINTED LOVE MANSON, MARILYN BNY26-09

STILL IN LOVE MARIE, TEENA & BABY BNYQ6·16

C'MON MARIO BNY26·10

HOW COULD YOU MARIO BNY26·11

JUST A FRIEND 2002 MARIO MS02-16

LET ME LOVE YOU MARIO BNY12·09

DANCING IN THE STREETS MARTHA & THE VANDELLAS OLDV3-10

AIN'T THAT A KICK IN THE HEAD MARTIN, DEAN BNY12-02

EVERYBODY LOVES SOMEBODY MARTIN, DEAN BNY27-15

HOUSTON MARTIN, DEAN BNY27-16

IWILL MARTIN, DEAN BNY27·17

MEMORIES ARE MADE OF THIS MARTIN, DEAN BNY28-04

RETURN TO ME MARTIN, DEAN BNY28-05

STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT MARTIN, DEAN BNY28-06

THAT'S AMORE (THAT'S LOVE MARTIN, DEAN HK3·152

VOLARE MARTIN, DEAN HK3-247

YOU'RE NOBODY TILL SOMEBODY LOVES YOU MARTIN, DEAN HK3·420

UVIN' LA VIDA LOCA MARTIN, RICKY P4AC-01

SPANISH EYES MARTINO,AL HK3·138

WELCOME BACK MASE BNY35·04

WILL THEY DIE 4 YOU MASE, PUFF DADDY & UL' KIM BNY35·03

WILL THEY DIE 4 YOU MASE, PUFF DADDY & UL' KIM HK3-349

WE JUST DISAGREE MASON, DAVE HK3-280

IF YOU'RE GONE MATCHBOX 20 VEN05-02

BRIGHT LIGHTS MATCHBOX TWENTY BNY06-10

PUSH MATCHBOX TWENTY PHV1-16

UNWELL MATCHBOX TWENTY BNY07-12

TOO MUCH, TOO LITTLE, TOO LATE MATHIS, JOHNNY & WILLIAMS, DENISE HK3-205

TOO MUCH, TOO LITTLE, TOO LATE MATHIS, JOHNNY & WILLIAMS, DENISE PHV6·17

AMERICAN BABY MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-01

ANTS MARCHING MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-02

CRASH INTO ME MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16·03

CRUSH MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-04

EVERYDAY MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-05

GRACE IS GONE MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-06

GREY STREET MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-07

IDIDIT MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-08

SATELLITE MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-09

SAVE ME MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-10

SO MUCH TO SAY MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-11

SPACE BETWEEN, THE MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-13

STAYlWASTING TIME MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-12

TOO MUCH MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-14

TRIPPING BILLIES MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-15
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WHAT WOULD YOU SAY MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-16

WHERE ARE YOU GOING MATTHEWS, DAVE BNY16-17

NO SUCH THING MAYER,JOHN MS03~14

ADDAMS GROOVE MCHAMMER HALWN -06

TOO LEGIT TO QUIT Me HAMMER HK3-203

U CAN'T TOUCH THIS Me HAMMER BNY35-05

HOW FAR McBRIDE, MARTINA BNY36-05

INDEPENDENCE DAY McBRIDE, MARTINA BNY03-13

LIFE #9 McBRIDE, MARTINA SCYCV10-11

MY BABY LOVES ME McBRIDE, MARTINA BNY08-10
ROSE GARDEN McBRIDE, MARTINA 500135-03
THIS ONE'S FOR THE GIRLS McBRIDE, MARTINA BNY10-14

VALENTINE McBRIDE, MARTINA P3FCC-04

I'LL BE McCAIN, EDWIN BNY48-07

SILLY LOVE SONGS McCARTNEY, PAUL HK3-090

WITH A L1TILE LUCK McCARTNEY, PAUL HK3-359

YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE A STAR Mccaa, MARILYN HK3-394

BILLY'S GOT HIS BEER GOGGLES ON McCOY, NEAL SDCHV132-14

TEN THOUSAND ANGELS McCREADY, MINDY BNY05-12

YOU'RE GONNA RUIN MY BAD REPUTATION McDOWELL, RONNIE HK3-417

FANCY McENTIRE, REBA P3FCCc17

TAKE IT BACK McENTIRE, REBA BNY08~13

TIL LOVE COMES AGAIN McENTIRE, REBA SCYCV10-14

WALK ON McENTIRE, REBA HK3-255

WHAT AM I GONNA DO ABOUT YOU McENTIRE, REBA HK3-294

ALL I WANT IS A LIFE McGRAW, TIM BNY54-13

DON'T TAKE THE GIRL McGRAW, TIM BNY54-14

INDIAN OUTLAW McGRAW, TIM BNY54-15

JUST TO SEE YOU SMILE McGRAW, TIM BNY54-16

LIVE LIKE YOU WERE DYIN' McGRAW, TIM BNY18·18

MY NEXT THIRTY YEARS McGRAW, TIM BNY54-17

NOT A MOMENT TOO SOON McGRAW, TIM BNY54-18

PLEASE REMEMBER ME McGRAW, TIM P4AC-16

ADIA McLACHLAN, SARAH P2FP-11

ANGEL McLACHLAN, SARAH FS03-10

ANGEL McLACHLAN, SARAH P4AC-09

BUILDING A MYSTERY McLACHLAN, SARAH SGB32-02

I WILL REMEMBER YOU McLACHLAN, SARAH P4AC-08

AMERICAN PIE McLEAN, DON CRV2-01

PARADISE BY THE DASHBOARD LIGHT MEATLOAF P4AC-13

TIME OF MY LIFE, THE MEDLEY, BILL & WARNES, JENNIFER PHV6-15

JACK & DIANE MELLENCAMP, JOHN COUGAR BNY11-11

WHO CAN IT BE NOW MEN AT WORK HK3-333

BYE BYE MESSINA. JO DEE BNY02-03

HEADS CAROLINA, TAILS CALIFORNIA MESSINA, JO DEE BNY05-07

I'M ALRIGHT MESSINA, JO DEE BNY05-08

LESSON IN LEAVIN' MESSINA, JO DEE BNY05-09

MY GIVE A DAMN'S BUSTED MESSINA. JO DEE BNY12-08

BRING ON THE RAIN MESSINA, JO DEE & McGRAW, TIM FS02-17

CARELESS WHISPER MICHAEL, GEORGE PHV6·13

THESE ARE THE DAYS OF OUR LIVES MICHAEL, GEORGE & STANSFIELD, LISA HK3-167

DO YOU KNOW WHAT I MEAN MICHAELS, LEE BNY04-13

ROSE, THE MIDLER, BETTE HK3-003

ROSE, THE MIDLER, BETTE PHV7~07

WIND BENEATH MY WINGS. THE MIDLER, BETTE HK3-354

WIND BENEATH MY WINGS, THE MIDLER, BETTE PHV7-09

ALL I NEED IS A MIRACLE MIKE & THE MECHANICS BNY41-07

SILENT RUNNING MIKE & THE MECHANICS BNY41-08

KING OF THE ROAD MILLER, ROGER OLDV1-18

FLY LIKE AN EAGLE MILLER, STEVE BNY09-14

JOKER, THE MILLER, STEVE BNY09~16

SPACE COWBOY MILLER, STEVE BNY09-15

THE JOKER MILLER. STEVE ASKFP15D1-07

THERE'S NO GETTIN'OVER ME MILSAP, RONNIE HK3~166

WHAT A DIFFERENCE YOU'VE MADE IN MY LIFE MILSAP, RONNIE HK3-292

CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD MINOGUE, KYLiE FS02-07

ADDAMS FAMILY MIZZY, VIC HALWN -09
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DAYDREAM BELIEVER MONKEES, THE OLDV3~12

THEME FROM THE MONKEES MONKEES, THE HK3-162

VALLERI MONKEES, THE HK3-244

GEMINI DREAM MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01*07
GO NOW MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-08

I'M JUST A SINGER IN A ROCK 'N' ROLL BAND MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-02

NEVER COMES THE DAY MOODY BLUES, THE BNY41~10

NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-01

QUESTION MOODY BLUES, THE BNY01-15

QUESTION MOODYBLUES, THE BNY01·16
QUESTION MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-04

TUESDAY AFTERNOON MOODY BLUES, THE HK3-215

TUESDAY AFTERNOON MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-03
VOICE, THE MOODY BLUES, THE BNY01-17

VOICE, THE MOODY BLUES, THE BNY01-18

VOICE, THE MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-06

YOUR WILDEST DREAMS MOODY BLUES, THE BNY12·16
YOUR WILDEST DREAMS MOODY BLUES, THE MBE01-05

I DREAMED lAST NIGHT MOODY BLUES, THE (Havward & LodQe) BNY41-09

CANDY MOORE, MANDY PS02-02

REDNECK YACHT CLUB MORGAN, CRAIG BNY38-01

I GUESS YOU·HAD TO BE THERE MORGAN, LORRIE SCYCV10-07

HAND IN MY POCKET MORISSETTE, ALANIS P2FP-06

HANDS CLEAN MORISSETTE, ALANIS FS02-15

IRONIC MORISSETTE, ALANIS P2FP-05

NOT THE DOCTOR MORISSETTE, AlANIS BNY36-01

UNINVITED MORISSETTE, ALANIS SGB06-13

UNSENT MORISSETTE, ALANIS SGB06-09

YOU LEARN MORISSETTE, ALANIS BNY17*01

YOU OUGHTA KNOW MORISSETTE, ALANIS P2FP-04

AND IT STONED ME MORRISON, VAN VN01-10

BLUE MONEY MORRISON, VAN VN01-16

BRIGHT SIDE OF THE ROAD MORRISON, VAN VN01-01

BROWN-EYED GIRL MORRISON, VAN CRV2-06

BROWN-EYED GIRL MORRISON, VAN VN01-06

DOMINO MORRISON, VAN VN01-12

FULL FORCE GALE MORRISON, VAN VN01-09

GLORIA MORRISON, VAN CRV1-17

GLORIA MORRISON, VAN VN01-02

HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY MORRISON, VAN VN01-05

HERE COMES THE NIGHT MORRISON, VAN VN01-11

MOONDANCE MORRISON, VAN CRV1*07

MOONDANCE MORRISON, VAN VN01-03

PLEASE BABY PLEASE DON'T GO MORRISON, VAN VN01-04

QUEEN OF THE SLIPSTREAM MORRISON, VAN VN01-15

SWEET THING MORRISON, VAN VN01*07

WARM LOVE MORRISON, VAN VN01-08

WHENEVER GOD SHINES HIS LIGHT MORRISON, VAN VN01-14

WILD NIGHT MORRISON, VAN VN01-13

MISSISSIPPI QUEEN MOUNTAIN BNY31-13

COULD I HAVE THIS DANCE MURRAY, ANNE STDV1-08

DANNY'S SONG MURRAY, ANNE BNY46-03

SNOWBIRD MURRAY, ANNE HK3-109

YOU NEEDED ME MURRAY, ANNE HK3-403

SINGIN' IN THE RAIN MUSICAL HK3-096
SOUND OF MUSIC, THE (MOVIE MUSICAL HK3-136

WHAT I DID FOR LOVE MUSICAL (A CHORUS LINE HK3-298

WHERE OR WHEN MUSICAL tBABES IN ARMS HK3-324

WE NEED A LITTLE CHRISTMAS MUSICAL MAME HK3-281

WHO WILL BUY? MUSICAL (OLIVER!) HK3-334

YOUNGER THAN SPRINGTIME MUSICAL (SOUTH PACIFIC) HK3-412

WHAT KIND OF FOOL AM I? MUSICAL (STOP THE WORLD, I WANT TO GET OFF) HK3-299

TOMORROW MUSICAL-ANNIE HK3-199

TONIGHT MUSICAL-WEST SIDE STORY HK3-200

DON'T CHANGE MUSIQ BNY12-11

FORTHENIGHT MUSIQ BNY06-11

HALFCRAZY MUSIQ BNY06-12
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BYE, BYE, BYE NSYNC PHV1-04
BREATHE (2 AM) NALlCK, ANNA BNY45-01

IF I RULED THE WORLD NAS FEATURlNG HILL, LAURYN BNY05-13

HOT IN HERE NELLY MS03-11

DILEMA NELLY & ROLAND, KELLY MS03-12

GARDEN PARTY NELSON. RICKY CRV1-06

HELLO MARY LOU NELSON, RICKY OLDV3-16

ON THE ROAD AGAIN NELSON, WILLIE CTRYV1-08

SEVEN SPANISH ANGELS NELSON, WILLIE & CHARLES, RAY SCYCV10-09

YOU GOT IT RIGHT n HE RIGHT STUFF) NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK HK3·398

WINCHESTER CATHEDRAL NEW VANDEVILLE BAND HK3-353

SHORT PEOPLE NEWMAN, RANDY HK3-079

BREAK IT TO ME GENTLY NEWTON, JUICE P3FCC·15
SWEETEST THING (l'VE EVER KNOWN), THE NEWTON, JUICE P3FCC-16

LET ME BE THERE NEWTON-JOHN, OLIVIA PHV5-17

SEXY LOVE NE-YO BNY55-0B

BROKENHEARTSVILLE NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-01

COOL TO BE A FOOL NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-02

IF NOBODY BELIEVED IN YOU NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-03

SHE ONLY SMOKES WHEN SHE DRINKS NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-04

SIZE MATTERS (SOMEDAYl NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-05
TEQUILA MAKES HER CLOTHES FALL OFF NICHOLS, JOE SD0135-04

THE IMPOSSIBLE NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-06

WHATS A GUT GOTTA DO NICHOLS, JOE BNY49-07

ANIMALS NICKLEBACK BNY41-12

BECAUSE OF YOU NICKLEBACK BNY41-13

FEELIN' WAY TOO DAMN GOOD NICKLEBACK BNY41-14

FIGURED YOU OUT NICKLEBACK BNY41-15

FIGURED YOU OUT (SC NICKLEBACK BNY45-06

HOW YOU REMIND ME NICKLEBACK MG01-08

NEVER AGAIN NICKLEBACK BNY41-16

PHOTOGRAPH NICKLEBACK BNY26-12

SAVIN'ME NICKLEBACK BNY41·17

SOMEDAY NICKLEBACK BNY26-13

TOO BAD NICKLEBACK MS02-04

WAKE UP THIS MORNING NICKLEBACK BNY41-18

AFTER THE GLITTER FADES NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-04

BEAUTY AND THE BEAST NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-05

BELLA DONNA NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-06

BLUE DENIM NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-07

EDGE OF SEVENTEEN NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-08

HOW STILL MY LOVE NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-09

IF ANYONE FALLS NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-10

IF YOU EVER DID BELIEVE NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-11

KIND OF A WOMAN NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-12

LOVE IS NICKS, STEVIE BNY30·13

ROOMS ON FIRE NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-14

STAND BACK NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-15

TALK TO ME NICKS, STEVIE BNY30-16

ABSOLUTELY (STORY OF A GIRL NINE DAYS PHV1-02

DON'T SPEAK NO DOUBT GWEN STEFANI P2FP-08

HELLAGOOD NO DOUBT GWEN STEFANI FS02-12

BIG POPPA NOTORIOUS BIG BNY20-05

HYPNOTISE NOTORIOUS BIG BNY20-06
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ELVIRA OAK RIDGE BOYS, THE CTRYV1-06
GET GUTTA MY DREAMS & INTO MY CAR OCEAN, BILLY BNY51-13
WHEN THE GOING GETS TOUGH OCEAN, BILLY HK3-315
DEAD MAN'S PARTY QINGO BOINGO HALWN -03
USED TO BE MY GIRL Q'JAYS, THE HK3-242
TRYING TO FIND ATLANTIS O'NEAL, JAMIE BNY08-04
CRYING ORBISON, ROY OLDV3-01
PRETTY WOMAN QRBISON, ROY OLDV1-0S
TIE A YELLOW RIBBON 'ROUND THE OLE OAK TREE ORLANDO, TONY & DAWN HK3-187
ON THE WINGS OF LOVE OSBORNE, JEFFERY PHV6-05
ONEOF US OSBORNE, JOAN BNY13-16
HEYYAI OUTKAST BNY35-08
MS. JACKSON OUTKAST BNY35-09
PROTOTYPE OUTKAST BNY35-10
ROSES OUTKAST BNY35-11
THE WAY YOU MOVE OUTKAST BNY35-12
THE WHOLE WORLD OUTKA$T BNY35-13
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r NEED A GIRL P DIDDY I USHER I LOON MS02~13

ALCOHOL PAISLEY, BRAD $DCHV132-02

ADDICTED TO LOVE PALMER, ROBERT BNYOB-14

SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE PALMER, ROBERT HK3~092

DITIY PAPERBOYS BNY15-13

GHOSTBUSTERS PARKER, JR., RAY HALWN -11
ROMEO PARTON, DOLLY HK3·001
I THINK I LOVE YOU PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE OLDV3-08

BECAUSE THE NIGHT PATTI SMITH GROUP BNY35-14

WASN'T THAT A PARTY PAXTON, TOM HK3·268

REUNITED PEACHES & HERB PHV5-15

BLACK PEARL JAM BNYSG-02

I GO TO PIECES PETER & GORDON LCOO9-06

LEAVING ON A JET PLANE PETER, PAUL & MARY P4AC-12

STOP DRAGG1N' MY HEART AROUND PETTY, TOM & NICKS, STEVIE CRV1-0S

MONSTER MASH PICKET, BOOBY "BORIS" HALWN -04

MUSTANG SALLY PICKETT, WILSON ASKFP15D2-01

DON'T LET ME GET ME PINK FS02-13
FAMILY PORTRAIT PINK FS03-16
GET THE PARTY STARTED PINK FG01-02

JUST TAKE A PILL PINK FS03·15

MOST GIRLS PINK HFV1-02

BREATHE PINK FLOYD BNY50-13

COMFORTABLY NUMB PINK FLOYD BNY50-14

MONEY PINK FLOYD BNY50·15

TIME PINK FLOYD BNY50-16

WISH YOU WERE HERE PINK FLOYD BNY19-09

SIXTEEN TONS PLATTERS, THE HK3-100

SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES PLATTERS, THE HK3·106

TWILIGHT TIME PLATTERS, THE HK3-222

YOU'LL NEVER NEVER KNOW PLATTERS, THE HK3-407

HOT, HOT, HOT POINDEXTER, BUSTER BNY46-05

SLOW HAND POINTER SISTERS, THE HK3-105

ROXANNE 97 PUFF DADDY REMIX POLICE (PUFF DADDY REMIX) BNY35-15

DON'T STAND SO CLOSE TO ME POLICE, THE BNY52-09

EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE POLICE, THE BNY54-04

EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC POLICE, THE BNY54-05

KING OF PAIN POLICE, THE BNY54-06
MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE POLICE, THE BNY54-07

ROXANNE POLICE, THE BNY33-12

WALKING ON THE MOON POLICE, THE BNY52-10

WALKING ON THE MOON POLICE, THE BNY55-09

WRAPPED AROUND YOUR FINGER POLICE, THE BNY54-0a

ALL SHOOK UP PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV2-15

ARE YOU LONESOME TONIGHT? PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV2-08

CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV1-02

DON'T BE CRUEL PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV2-14

HEARTBREAK HOTEL PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV1-17

HOUUND DOG PRESLEY, ELVIS BNY22-03

IT'S NOW OR NEVER PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV1-07

JAILHOUSE ROCK PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV3-17

SUSPICIOUS MINDS PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV2-02

TEDDY BEAR, (LET ME BE YOUR PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV3-05

WONDER OF YOU, THE PRESLEY, ELVIS HK3-367

WONDER OF YOU, THE PRESLEY, ELVIS OLDV1-16

WILL IT GO 'ROUND IN CIRCLES PRESTON, BILLY HK3-347

WITH YOU I'M BORN AGAIN PRESTON, BILLY & SYRETTA HK3-362

RUNNING BEAR PRESTON, JOHNNY HK3-014

SEVENTY-SIX TROMBONES PRESTON, ROBERT HK3·047

GRIND WITH ME PRETrY RICKY BNY29-17

NOTHING BUT A NUMBER PRETrY RICKY BNY35-16

YOUR BODY PRETrY RICKY BNY29-18

FOR THE GOOD TIMES PRICE, RAY STDV1-07

1999 PRINCE BNY46-16

ALPHABET STREET PRINCE BNY46-17

CALL MY NAME PRINCE BNY47-01

CONTROVERSY PRINCE BNY47-02
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DARLING NIKKI PRINCE BNY47-03
DELIRIOUS PRINCE BNY47-04
DIAMONDS AND PEARLS PRINCE BNY47-oS
DOME, BABY PRINCE BNY47-06
EROTIC CITY PRINCE BNY47-07
GET OFF PRINCE BNY47-08
KISS YOU ALL OVER PRINCE BNY47-09
LET'S GO CRAZY PRINCE BNY47-10
UTILE RED CORVETTE PRINCE BNY47-11
PURPLE RAIN PRINCE BNY47-12
RASPBERRT BERET PRINCE BNY47-13
SIGN 0' THE TIMES PRINCE BNY47-14
TE AMO CORAZON PRINCE BNY47-15
THIEVES IN THE TEMPLE PRINCE BNY47-16
WHEN DOVES CRY PRINCE HK3-307
SATIN SHEETS PRUITT, JEANNE BNY05-06
WOMAN, WOMAN PUCKETT, GARY & THE UNION GAP HK3-366
YOUNG GIRL PUCKETT, GARY & THE UNION GAP HK3-410
BLURRY PUDDLE OF MUDD MS02-03
SHE HATES ME PUDDLE OF MUDD MS03-15
I'LL BE MISSING YOU PUFF DADDY & EVANS, FAITH BNY03-15
AMIE PURE PRAIRIE LEAGUE BNY06-13
DON'T CHA PUSSYCAT DOLLS BNY21-09
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HARDEN MY HEART QUARTERFLA$H SGB32-04

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY QUEEN ASKFP15D1-01

CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE QUEEN PHV6-07

SOMEBODY TO LOVE QUEEN HK3·118

WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS QUEEN HK3-274

WE WILL ROCK YOU QUEEN HK3-282

YOU'RE MY BEST FRIEND QUEEN HK3-419
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SHINY, HAPPY PEOPLE R.E.M. HK3~077

YOUANDI RABBIT, EDDIE & GAYLE, CRYSTAL BNY55-03
YOUANDI RABBIT, EDDIE & GAYLE, CRYSTAL CTRYV1-15
YOUANDI RABBIT, EDDIE & GAYLE, CRYSTAL HK3-384
CREEP RADIOHEAD BNY15-14
BAKER STREET RAFFERTY, GERRY BNY04-11
MAN ON THE SILVER MOUNTAIN RAINBOW BNY52-12
SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT RAITT, BONNIE HK3-126
SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT RAITT, BONNIE PHV7-11
BLESS THE BROKEN ROAD RASCAL FLAITS BNY52·13
FAST CARS AND FREEDOM RASCAL FLATTS BNY52-14
I MELT RASCAL FLAITS BNY52-15
MAYBERRY RASCAL FLAITS BNY52-16
MEAND MY GANG RASCAL FLATTS BNY52-17
SKIN RASCAL FlATTS SDCHV132-13
ROUND & ROUND RATT HK3-005
YOU'LL NEVER FIND ANOTHER LOVE LIKE MINE RAWLS, LOU HK3-408
THAT'S MY STORY RAYE, COLLIN HK3-154
SILHOUETTES RAYS, THE HK3-089
AEROPLANE RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-07
BY THE WAY RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-08
CALIFORNICATION RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-09
DOSED RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-10
FORTUNE FADED RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-11
HIGHER GROUND RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-12
MY FRIENDS RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-13
OTHERSIDE RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-14
THE ZEPHYR SONG RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY45-15
UNDER THE BRIDGE RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS BNY15-15
SITTIN' ON THE DOCK OF THE BAY REDDING, OTIS PCDG-01-17
DOCKOFTHE BAY REDDING, OTIS OLDV1-04
TRY A LITTLE TENDERNESS REDDING, OTIS HK3~212

YOU AND ME AGAINST THE WORLD REDDY, HELEN HK3-386
WELCOME TO MY WORLD REEVES, JIM HK3-288
BRICKHOUSE RICHIE, LIONEL & THE COMMODORES SGB35-02
I'M TOO SEXY RIGHT SAID FRED BNY45-16
SOUL AND INSPIRATION RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS, THE HK3-134
UNCHAINED MELODY RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS, THE HK3-230
UNCHAINED MELODY RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS, THE STDV1-04
YOUVE LOST THAT LOVIN' FEELlN' RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS, THE OLDV1~01

IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT RIHANNA BNY38-12
OH BABAY RIHANNA BNY53-01
PON DE REPLAY RIHANNA BNY38-13
S.O.S. (RESCUE ME RIHANNA BNY53-02
UNFAITHFULL RIHANNA BNY53-03
WE RIDE RIHANNA BNY53-04
BLUE RIMES, LEANN P3FCC-06
CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHTfG STACK REMIX\ RIMES, LEANN FS02-05
HOW DO I LIVE RIMES, LEANN P3FCC-05
I NEED YOU RIMES, LEANN BNY10-11
NOTHIN' 'BOUT LOVE MAKES SENSE RIMES, LEANN BNY10-12
YOU LIGHT UP MY LIFE RIMES, LEANN P3FCC-07
BABY I NEED YOUR LOVIN' RIVERS, JOHNNY BNY41-02
SECRET AGENT MAN RIVERS, JOHNNY HK3-039
SECRET AGENT MAN RIVERS, JOHNNY OLDV1-20
SWAYING TO THE MUSICfSLOW DANCING) RIVERS, JOHNNY BNY41-03
EL PASO ROBBINS, MARTY CTRYV1-18
ONLY GOD KNOWS WHY ROCK, KID PHV1-08
PICTURE ROCK, KID & CROW, SHERYL MS03-07
PICTURE SC ROCK, KID & CROW, SHERYL BNY34-17
SOMEBODY'S WATCHING ME ROCKWELL HK3-120
COWARD OF THE COUNTY ROGERS, KENNY BNY36-03
GAMBLER, THE ROGERS, KENNY P4AC-14
LADY ROGERS, KENNY BNY36-04
RUBY, DON'T TAKE YOUR LOVE TO TOWN ROGERS,KENNY HK3-008
SHE BELIEVES IN ME ROGERS, KENNY HK3~055

THROUGH THE YEARS ROGERS,KENNY P4AC-15
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BROWN SUGAR ROLLING STONES, THE BNY53-07

SHE'S SO COLD ROLLING STONES, THE BNY11~13

TIME IS ON MY SIDE ROLLING STONES, THE HK3-192

BLUE BAYOU RON STADT, LINDA PHV5-01

WHEN I FALL IN LOVE RONSTADT, LINDA STDV1·19
WHEN WILL I BE LOVED RONSTADT, LlNDA PCDG-01-15

WHEN WILLI BE LOVED RONSTADT, LlNDA PHV5-09

SOMEWHERE OUT THERE RONSTADT, LINDA & INGRAM, JAMES HK3-128

SOMEWHERE OUT THERE RONSTADT, LINDA & INGRAM, JAMES PHV?-14

WALK RIGHT IN ROOFTOP SINGERS HK3-257

CAR WASH ROSE ROYCE BNY06-15
THEME FROM "MAHOGANY" ROSS, DIANA HK3-161

ENDLESS LOVE ROSS, DIANA & RITCHIE, LIONEL PHV7-05

STOPI IN THE NAME OF LOVE ROSS, DIANA & THE SUPREMES OLDV2-05

AVALON ROXYMUSIC BNY31-14

LOVE IS THE DRUG ROXYMUSIC RCSYB052-15

MORE THAN THIS ROXYMUSIC BNY31-15

HEYPACHUCO ROYAL CROWN REVUE SGB07-05

ZIP GUN BOP ROYAL CROWN REVUE SGB07-08

WHAT BECOMES OF THE BROKEN HEARTED RUFFIN, JIMMY HK3-295

TELL ME SOMETHIN' GOOD RUFUS w/KAHN, CHAKA BNY07-13

MESMERIZE RULE, JA & ASHANTI BNY11-09

IT'S TRICKY RUN D.M.C. BNY38-14

KING OR ROCK RUN D.M.C. BNY38-15

I SAW THE LIGHT RUNDGREN, TODD RCSYB052-11

LIMELIGHT RUSH BNY08-14
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SMOOTH OPERATOR SADE HK3-10B

PUSH IT SALT N' PEPA BNY07-14

SHOOP SALTN' PEPA BNY20-15
WHAT A MAN SALTN' PEPA BNY20-16

SOUL MAN SAM & DAVE HK3-135
SOUL MAN SAM & DAVE OLDV1-19

WHEN SOMETHING IS WRONG WITH MY BABY SAM & DAVE HK3-314

WOOLY BULLY SAM THE SHAM & THE PHAROAHS HK3-370

WOOLY BULLY SAM THE SHAM & THE PHAROAHS OLDV3-21

BLACK MAGJC WOMAN SANTANA BNY07-iS

GAME OF LOVE SANTANA wiBRANCH, MICHELLE FS03·07
SMOOTH SANTANA wfTHOMAS, ROB PHV1-03
TRULY MADLY DEEPLY SAVAGE GARDEN SGB06-12
WALK, THE SAWYER BROWN HK3-258

GOODBYE TO YOU SCANDAL RCSYB052-09

WARRIOR, THE SCANDAL SGB32-09
MY KIND OF MUSIC scon, RAY $00135·11
LOVE POTION #9 SEARCHERS, THE OLDV1-22

AGAINST THE WIND SEGER, BOB BNY06-04
HQllYWQOD NIGHTS SEGER, BOB RC$YB052-01
NIGHT MOVES SEGER, BOB BNY04-05

NIGHT MOVES SEGER, BOB RCSYB052-13

OLD TIME ROCK AND ROLL SEGER, BOB PHV7-06

TURN THE PAGE SEGER, BOB P4AC-06

JUMP, JIVE AN' WAIL SETZER, BRIAN ORCHESTRA SGB07~06

THIS CAT'S ON A HOT TIN ROOF SETZER, BRIAN ORCHESTRA SGB07-02

THIS OLD HOUSE SETZER, BRIAN ORCHESTRA SGB07-13

WITCH DOCTOR SEVILLE, DAVID HALWN -12

ANGEL SHAGGY MG01·07

IF I EVER FALL IN LOVE SHAI BNY03-16

UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES SHAKIRA FS02-09

WHENEVER, WHENEVER SHAKIRA FS02-08

LEADER OF THE PACK, THE SHANGRI-LAS OLDV2~17

SAVING FOREVER FOR YOU SHANICE HK3-030

RUNAWAY SHANNON, DEL HK3-011

WILL YOU LOVE ME TOMORROW? SHIRELLES, THE HK3-350

TIME WARP (FROM ''THE ROCKY HORROR PICTURE SHOW" SHOW TUNES SGB35-16

HAUNTED HOUSE SIMMONS, GENE "JUMPIN" HALWN -13

ANTICIPATION SIMON, CARLY SGB32-15

YOU'RE SO VAIN SIMON, CARLY PHV5-10

MOCKING BIRD SIMON, CARLY I TAYLOR, JAMES BNY46-06
DON'T YOU (FORGET ABOUT ME) SIMPLE MINDS BNY09-13

IRRESISTIBLE SIMPSON, JESSICA PS02-04

ALL OF ME SINATRA, FRANK T65-01

AllOR NOTHING AT ALL SINATRA, FRANK T65~02

All THE WAY SINATRA, FRANK T65-03

ANGEL EYES SINATRA, FRANK T65-04

ANYTHING GOES SINATRA, FRANK T65-05

BRAZIL SINATRA, FRANK T65~06

CAll ME IRRESPONSIBLE SINATRA, FRANK T65-07

CHICAGO SINATRA, FRANK T65-08

COME FLY WITH ME SINATRA, FRANK T65-09

DAY BY DAY SINATRA, FRANK T65-10

DIDN'T WE SINATRA, FRANK T65-11

EMBRACEABLE YOU SINATRA, FRANK T65-12

FLY ME TO THE MOON SINATRA, FRANK T65-13

FOOLS RUSH IN SINATRA, FRANK T65-14

FOR ONCE IN MY LIFE SINATRA, FRANK T65-15

FROM HERE TO ETERNITY SINATRA, FRANK T65-16

HIGH HOPES SINATRA, FRANK T65-17

HOW INSENSITIVE SINATRA, FRANK T65-18

I GET A KICK OUT OF YOU SINATRA, FRANK T65-19

I GET ALONG WITHOUT YOU VERY WELL SINATRA, FRANK T65-20

I LOVE PARIS SINATRA, FRANK T65-21

I'LL NEVER SMILE AGAIN SINATRA, FRANK T66-01

IN THE WEE SMAll HOURS OF THE MORNING SINATRA, FRANK T66-02

IT MIGHT AS WELL BE SPRING SINATRA, FRANK T66-03
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IT STARTED ALL OVER AGAIN SINATRA, FRANK T66-04

I'VE GOT THE WORLD DNA STRING SINATRA, FRANK T66-05

IVE GOT YOU UNDER MY SKIN SINATRA, FRANK T66-06

LADY IS A TRAMP, THE SINATRA, FRANK STDV1-20

LET ME TRY AGAIN SINATRA, FRANK T66-07

LET'S FACE THE MUSIC AND DANCE SINATRA, FRANK T66-08

LET'S FALL IN LOVE SINATRA, FRANK T66-09

LOVE AND MARRIAGE SINATRA, FRANK T66-10

LOVE WALKED IN SINATRA, FRANK T66-11

LUCK BE A LADY SINATRA, FRANK BNV12-04

LUCK BE A LADY SINATRA, FRANK T66-12

MAKIN' WHOOPIE SINATRA, FRANK T66-13

MY FUNNY VALENTINE SINATRA, FRANK T66-14

MY WAY SINATRA, FRANK STDV1-06

NEW YORK, NEW YORK SINATRA, FRANK STDV1-01

NIGHT AND DAY SINATRA, FRANK T66-15

ONCE UPON A TIME SINATRA, FRANK T66-16

ONE FOR MY BABY SINATRA, FRANK T66-17

SECOND TIME AROUND, THE SINATRA, FRANK HK3-038

SOUTH OF THE BORDER SINATRA, FRANK HK3-137

SOUTH OF THE BORDER SINATRA, FRANK T66-18

SPANISH HARLEM SINATRA, FRANK T66-19

STARDUST SINATRA, FRANK T66-20

STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT SINATRA, FRANK T66·21

SUMMERWIND SINATRA, FRANK STDV1-16

TAKING A CHANCE ON LOVE SINATRA, FRANK T67-01

THAT'S LIFE SINATRA, FRANK HK3-153

THAT'S LIFE SINATRA, FRANK STDV1~13

THAT'S MY LIFE SINATRA, FRANK T67-02

THE BEST IS YET TO COME SINATRA, FRANK T67-03

THEY CAN'T TAKE THAT AWAY FROM ME SINATRA, FRANK T67-04

UNTIL THE REAL THING COMES AROUND SINATRA, FRANK T67-0S

WHAT IS THIS THING CALLED LOVE SINATRA, FRANK T67-06

WHAT KIND OF FOOL AM I? SINATRA, FRANK T67-07

WHEN YOUR LOVER HAS GONE SINATRA, FRANK T67-0B

YESTERDAYS SINATRA, FRANK T67-09

YOU DO SOMETHING TO ME SINATRA, FRANK T67·10

SOMETHIN'STUPID SINATRA, FRANK & SINATRA, NANCY HK3-124

SOMETHIN'STUPID SINATRA, FRANK & SINATRA, NANCY T64-17

THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' SINATRA, NANCY HK3-168

THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' SINATRA, NANCY OLDV1-10

JACKSON SINATRA, NANCY & HAZLEWOOD, LEE BNY35-07

BABY GOT BACK SIR MIX-A-LOT BNY26-14

WE ARE FAMILY SISTER SLEDGE HK3-273

WE ARE FAMILY SISTER SLEDGE SGB35-14

KISS ME SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER PHV1-06

SINCE I DON'T HAVE YOU SKYLINERS, THE HK3-093

SEASONS IN THE ABYSS SLAYER BNY3B-16

WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN SLEDGE, PERCY HK3-30S

WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN SLEDGE, PERCY OLDV2-03

SILHOUETTES SMILE EMPTY SOUL BNY17-12

GETTING JIGGY WIT IT SMITH, WILL SGB06-15

SIGNS SNOOP DOGG & J. TIMBERLAKE BNY19-11

DROP IT LIKE IT'S HOT SNOOP DOGG & PHARRELL BNY19-10

FROM THA CHURCH TO DA PALACE SNOOP DOGGY DOG BNY19·12

GET BLOWN SNOOP DOGGY DOG BNY19-13

GIN AND JUICE SNOOP DOGGY DOG BNY19-14

WHAT'S MY NAME SNOOP DOGGY DOG BNY19-15

BEAUTIFUL SNOOP, PHARRELL & UNCLE CH BNY19-16

TAINTED LOVE SOFT CELL BNY04-15

ALL I EVER NEED IS YOU) SONNY & CHER SGB10-14

BABY DON'T GO SONNY & CHER SGB10·06

BEAT GOES ON, THE SONNY &CHER OLDV3-15

BEAT GOES ON, THE SONNY & CHER SGB10-08

I GOT YOU BABE SONNY & CHER OLDV1-03

TUMBLING TUMBLEWEEDS SONS OF THE PIONEERS HK3·218

RUNAWAY TRAIN SOUL ASYLUM HK3-012
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IF YOU WANN BE HAPPY SOUL, JIMMY PCDG-01-01
GOODNIGHT SWEETHEART SPANIELS, THE OLDV3-11
(YOU DRIVE ME) CRAZY SPEARS, BRITNEY BSCA02-03

BABY ONE MORE TIME SPEARS, BRITNEY BSCA02-01
BABY ONE MORE TIME SPEARS, BRITNEY PHV1-12

BABY ONE MORE TIME SPEARS, BRITNEY SMSAM-02
FROM THE BOTTOM OF MY BROKEN HEART SPEARS, BRITNEY BSCA02-02
OOPSI I DID IT AGAIN SPEARS, BRITNEY PS02-01
OOPS!... I DID IT AGAIN SPEARS, BRITNEY P2FP-09
I'MAMAN SPENCER DAVIS GROUP LCOO9-14
SAY YOU'LL BE THERE SPICE GIRL$ HK3-032

SOMETHING KIND OF FUNNY SPICE GIRLS HK3-125
SPICE UP YOUR LIFE SPICE GIRLS HK3-140
TQOMUCH SPICE GIRLS HK3-204

WANNABE SPICE GIRLS HK3-265

TWO PRINCES SPIN DOCTORS HK3-228
THEY JUST CAN'T STOP IT SPINNERS, THE HK3-170

SON OF A PREACHER MAN SPRINGFIELD, DUSTY HK3-130

SON OF A PREACHER MAN SPRINGFIELD, DUSTY 5G832-11
BORN IN THE USA SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE BNY50-01
BORN TO RUN SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE BNY50-02
PROVE IT ALL NIGHT SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE BNY50-03

ROALITA SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE BNY48-01
TEMPTED SQUEEZE BNY33-14
THE STROKE SQUIER, BILLY BNY51-14

HELL SQUIRREL NUT ZIPPERS SGB07-03

PUT A LID ON IT SQUIRREL NUT ZIPPERS SGB07-09
SPIDERS & SNAKES STAFFORD, JIM HK3-141
IT'S BEEN A WHILE STAIND MG01-13

GO TELL IT ON THE MOUNTAIN STANDARD PCDG-01-06
HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO YOU STANDARD STDV1-17
JUST A GIGALO STANDARD STDV1-11
ROUTE 66 (GET YOUR KICKS ON STANDARD HK3-006

SAN FRANCISCO BAY BLUES STANDARD HK3-019
SANTA LUCIA STANDARD HK3-022
SATIN DOLL STANDARD HK3-024
SHE'LL BE COMING AROUND THE MOUNTAIN STANDARD HK3-061

SHENENDOAH STANDARD HK3-062
SIDEWALKS OF NEW YORK STANDARD HK3-086
SKIP TO MY LOU STANDARD HK3-101
SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME STANDARD HK3-.123

THAT OLD BLACK MAGIC STANDARD HK3-150

THIS OLD MAN STANDARD HK3-180
THREE BLIND MICE STANDARD HK3-182
TIE ME KANGAROO DOWN SPORT STANDARD HK3-188

TOM DOOLEY STANDARD HK3·198
TWINKLE, TWINKLE LITTLE STAR STANDARD HK3-223
WEARING OF THE GREEN STANDARD HK3-285
WHEN JOHNNY COMES MARCHING HOME STANDARD HK3-313

WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING IN STANDARD HK3-316
WHO CAN I TURN TO WHEN NOBODY NEEDS ME) STANDARD HK3-332
WILL THE CIRCLE BE BROKEN STANDARD HK3-348
WILLOW WEEP FOR ME STANDARD HK3-352

WON'T YOU COME HOME. BILL BAILEY STANDARD HK3·369
WRECK OF THE "JOHN B", THE STANDARD HK3-376
YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE STANDARD HK3-388
YOU MADE ME LOVE YOU STANDARD HK3-400

SIDE BY SIDE STARR, KAY HK3-085
IT DON'T COME EASY STARR, RINGO BNY53-05
PHOTOGRAPH STARR, RINGO BNY53-06

YOU'RE SIXTEEN STARR, RINGO HK3-421
YOU'RE SIXTEEN STARR, RINGO PHV5-08
SARA STARSHIP HK3-023
SHA NA NA NA HEY HEY HEY GOODBYE STEAM CRV1-18

COOL STEFANI, GWEN BNY20-02
LUXURIOUS STEFANI, GWEN BNY33-11
BORN TO BE WILD STEPPENWOLF CRV2-02
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MAGIC CARPET RIDE STEPPENWOLF BNY26-15

DO YA THINK I'M SEXY STEWART, ROD 5G835-11
SOME GUYS HAVE ALL THE LUCK STEWART, ROD HK3-113

AN ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK STING BNY54-09

IF I EVER LOSE MY FAITH IN YOU STING BNY54-10
IF YOU LOVE SOMEBODY STING BNY54-11

ALL IN THE SUIT THAT YQU WEAR STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY39-17
BIG BANG BABY STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-01

BIG EMPTY STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-02

INTERSTATE LOVE SONG STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-03

LADY PICTURE SHOW STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-04

PLUSH STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY4D-05

REVOLUTION STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-06

SOUR GIRL STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-07
TRIPPIN' ON A HOLE IN A PAPER HEART STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-08

TUMBLE IN THE ROUGH STONE TEMPLE PILOTS BNY40-09
THESE UPS DON'T KNOW HOW TO SAY GOODBYE STONE, DOUG HK3-169
ALL MY EX'S LIVE IN TEXAS STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-07
FAMOUS LAST WORDS STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-08
FIREMAN, THE STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-12
LET'S FALL TO PIECES TOGETHER STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-09
LOVE WITHOUT AN END, AMEN STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-10
NOBODY IN HIS RIGHT MIND WOULDVE LEFT HER STRAIT, GEORGE BNY12-05
RUN STRAIT, GEORGE BNY03-11
SO MUCH LIKE MY DAD STRAIT, GEORGE SCYCV10-06
TEXAS STRAIT, GEORGE SD0135-02
YOU LOOK SO GOOD IN LOVE STRAIT, GEORGE BNY12-06
ROCK THIS TOWN STRAY CATS SGB07-12
STRAY CAT STRUT STRAY CATS SGB07-11
WAY WE WERE, THE STREISAND, BARBARA HK3-271
WOMAN IN LOVE STREISAND, BARBARA HK3-364
AMERICAN BY GOD'S AMAZING GRACE STRICKLIN, LUKE SD0135-13
FLYJNG WITHOUT WINGS STUDDARD, RUBEN MS03-02
YOU MAKE ME FEEL BRAND NEW STYLISTICS, THE HK3-402
RENEGADE STYX BNY53-09
BADFISH SUBLIME BNY55-13
DATE RAPE SUBLIME BNY55-14
SANTERIA SUBLIME BNY55*15
WHAT I GOT SUBLIME BNY33-15
WRONG WAY SUBLIME BNY55-16
GREEN-EYED LADY SUGARLOAF RCSYB052-12
BABY GIRL SUGARLAND BNY20-17
BAD GIRLS SUMMER, DONNA SGB35-08
SHE WORKS HARD FOR THE MONEY SUMMER, DONNA HK3-060
SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER SUPREMES, THE HK3-122
UP THE LADDER TO THE ROOF SUPREMES, THE HK3-237
TIM McGRAW SWIFT, TAYLOR BNY54-12
WEAK SVW BNY05-17
YOU'RE ALWAYS ON MY MIND SVW HK3-415
NOBODY SYLVIA PHV6-19
RY.O.B. SYSTEM OF A DOWN BNY15-16
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WHOOMP~THERE IT IS TAG TEAM HK3-336
AND SHE WAS TALKING HEADS BNY31-16
TAKE ME TO THE RIVER TALKING HEADS BNY31-17
WILD, WILD LIFE TALKING HEADS HK3-345
CAROLINA ON MY MIND TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-07
COUNTRY ROAD TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-08
DON'T LET ME BE LONELY TONIGHT TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-09
FIRE& RAIN TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-10
HOW SWEET IT IS o BE LOVED BY YOU) TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-11
MEXICO TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-12
SHOWER THE PEOPLE TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-13
SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-14
STEAMROLLER BLUES TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-15
SWEET BABY JAMES TAYLOR, JAMES BNY28-16
WHO'S MAKING LOVE TAYLOR, JOHNNIE HK3-337
EVERYBODY WANTS TO RULE THE WORLD TEARS FOR FEARS BNY09-17
SHOUT TEARS FOR FEARS HK3-082
MY GIRL TEMPTATIONS, THE OlDV1·06
SINCE I LOST MY BABY TEMPTATIONS, THE HK3-095
CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' THE MAMAS & THE PAPAS VEN05-04
SUGAR & SPICE THE SEARCHERS LC009-15
10 DAYS LATE THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-12
ANYTHING THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-13
BLINDED (WHEN I SEE YOU) THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-14
DEEP INSIDE VOU THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-15
HOW'S IT GONNA BE THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-16
JUMPER THIRD EYE BLIND SGB06-10
NEVER LET YOU GO THIRD EYE BLIND BNY49-17
LONELY NO MORE THOMAS,ROB BNY30-03
WHEN WILL I SEE YOU AGAIN THREE DEGREES HK3-317
JOY TO THE WORLD THREE DOG NIGHT ASKFP15D1-08
COULDVE BEEN TIFFANY BNY22-14
I SAW HIM STANDING THERE TIFFANY BNY22-15
I THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW TIFFANY BNY22-16
WHEN YOU WALK IN THE ROOM TILLIS, PAM HK3-318
COME FRIDAY TIPPIN, AARON SD0135-10
AIN'T TOO PROUD TO BEG TLC BNY17-13
BABY, BABY, BABY TLC BNY21-10
COME ON DOWN TLC BNY24-12
CREEP TLC BNY17-14
DAMAGED TLC BNY21-11
DEAR LIE TLC BNY24-13
DlGGIN' ON YOU TLC BNY24-14
GIRL TALK TLC BNY24-15
HANDS UP TLC BNY21-12
NO SCRUBS TLC BNY21-13
REDlIGHT SPECIAL TLC BNY21-14
SILLY HO TLC BNY21-15
SWITCH TLC BNY24-16
UNPRETTY TLC BNY24-17
WATERFALLS TLC BNY21-16
WHAT ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS TLC BNY21-17
LION SLEEP TONIGHT, THE TOKENS, THE OLDV2-11
FUNKY COLD MEDINA TONE LOC BNY38-17
WILD THING TONE LOC HK3-343
AENEMA TOOL BNY33-16
DROPS OF JUPITER TRAIN MG01-05
MEET VIRGINIA TRAIN MG01-06
FOREVER AND EVER AMEN TRAVIS, RANDY CTRYV1-11
LOOK HEART, NO HANDS TRAVIS, RANDY SCYCV10-10
SENSITIVITY TRESVANT, RALPH HK3·042
HELP ME HOLD ON TRITT, TRAVIS SCYCV10-13
WILD THING TROGGS, THE CRV2-13
WILD THING TROGGS, THE HK3-344
WALKING THE FLOOR OVER YOU TUBS, ERNEST HK3-263
DOWN TO MY LAST TEARDROP TUCKER, TANYA BNY02-14
HANGIN'IN TUCKER, TANYA BNY02-15
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OLD WEAKNESS -COMING ON STRONG TUCKER, TANYA BNY02-16

SOON TUCKER, TANYA BNY02-17

WALKING SHOES TUCKER, TANYA HK3-262

BLACK HORSE AND THE CHERRY TREE TUNSTALL, KT BNY49-11

PROUD MARY TURNER, IKE & TINA BNY11-08

LONG BLACK TRAIN TURNER, JOSH BNY49-08

WHAT IT AIN'T TURNER, JOSH BNY49-09

YOUR MAN TURNER, JOSH BNY49-10
YOUR MAN TURNER, JOSH $00135-09

COPS - BAD BOYS TV - INNER CIRCLE BNY33-17

ANY MAN OF MINE TWAIN, SHANIA BNY05-16
COME ON OVER TWAIN, SHANIA BNV08-16

FROM THIS MOMENT ON TWAIN, SHANIA P3FCC-09

HONEY I'M HOME TWAIN, SHANfA BNY47-17
MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN TWAIN, SHANIA P3FCC-08

THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH TWAIN, SHANIA HFV1-03

THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH TWAIN, SHANIA P3FCC-10

YOU'RE STILL THE ONE TWAIN, SHANIA P3FCC-11

YOUVE GOT AWAY TWAIN. SHANIA P3FCC-12

PARTY FOR TWO TWAIN, SHANIA I CURRINGTON. BILLY BNY53-08

FROM THIS MOMENT ON duet version TWAIN, SHANIA I WHITE, BRYAN BNY45-17

IT'S ONLY MAKEBELIEVE TWITTY, CONWAY CTRYV1-22

SHE'S GOT A SINGLE THING IN MIND TWITTY, CONWAY HK3-067

TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART TYLER, BONNIE HK3-208

TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART TYLER, BONNIE SGB32-08
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I STILL HAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING FOR U2 BNY04-17
NEW YEARS DAY U2 BNY53·10
WITH OR WITHOUT YOU U2 HK3-361
WHEN LOVE COMES TO TOWN U2 & KING, B.B. BNY04-16
FOLLOW ME UNCLE KRACKER MG01·01
DRIFT AWAY UNCLE KRACKER & DOBIE GRAY MS03-13
BEFORE HE CHEATS UNDERWOOD, CARRIE BNY48-02
DON'T FORGET TO REMEMBER ME UNDERWOOD, CARRIE BNY48-03
INSIDE YOUR HEAVEN UNDERWOOD, CARRIE BNY48-04
JESUS, TAKE THE WHEEL UNDERWOOD, CARRIE BNY48-05
JESUS, TAKE THE WHEEL UNDERWOOD, CARRIE OMR01·01
SOME HEARTS UNDERWOOD, CARRIE BNY48-06
STEALlN' URIAH HEEP BNY53-11
BURN USHER BNY40-12
CAUGHT UP USHER BNY40-13
CONFESSIONS PART 2 USHER BNY03-17
DOT COM USHER BNY40-14
NICE AND SLOW USHER BNY55-17
THAT'S WHAT IT'S MADE FOR USHER BNY40-15
U DON'T HAVE TO CALL USHER MS02-15
U GOT IT BAD USHER BNY40-16
U REMIND ME USHER BNY40-17
CAUGHT UP USHER & FABOLOUS BNY40-11
MY BOO USHER & KEYS, ALICIA BNY40-10
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LABAMBA VALENS, RICHIE OLDV1-13

CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OFF OF YOU VALLI: FRANKIE T67-11

WHERE WAS I VAN SHELTQNRICKY SCYCV10-04

DANCE WITH MY FATHER VANDROSS, LUTHER MS03-01
POWER OF LOVE/LOVE POWER VANDROSS, LUTHER BNY10-13

ICE ICE BABY VANILLA ICE BNY12-17

AT THIS MOMENT VERA, BILLY & THE BEATERS PHV6-02
BEST I EVER HAD VERTICAL HORIZON MG01-18

MACHO MAN VILLAGE PEOPLE, THE 5G835-03

YMCA VILLAGE PEOPLE, THE P4AC-10

YMCA VILLAGE PEOPLE, THE 5G835-04

ROSES ARE RED MYLOVE\ VINTON, BOBBY HK3-004

GRADUATiON FRIENDS FOREVER VITAMIN C P2FP~16

TURNAROUND, LOOK AT ME VOGUES, THE HK3-216
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f KNOW WHAT BOYS LIKE WAITRESSES SGB32-01
THE SUN AIN'T GONNA SHINE ANYMORE WALKER BROTHERS, THE LCOO9-13
SLlPPIN' INTO DARKNESS WAR HK3-104
SPILL THE WINE WAR HK3-142
WHY CAN'T WE BE FRIENDS WAR HK3-339
REGULATE WARREN G. & NATE DOGG BNY15-17
THEN CAME YOU WARWICK, DIONNE HK3-163
WALK ON BY WARWICK, DIONNE HK3-256
THAT'S WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR WARWICK, DIONNE & FRIENDS PHV6-11
JUST THE TWO OF US WASHINGTON, JR., GROVER I WITHER, BILL BNY46-13
SOME KIND OF LOVER WATlY, JODY HK3-114
MAMAS DON'T LET YOUR BABIES GROW UP TO BE COWBOYS WAYLQN & WILLIE CTRYV1-14
YOU WERE ON MY MIND WE FIVE HK3-406
BEVERLY HILLS WEEZER BNY26-16
SINCE J FELL FOR YOU WELSH, LENNY HK3-094
DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER WESTKANYE BNY32-0B
WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO-GO WHAM! HK3-250
CAN'T GET ENOUGH OF YOUR LOVE WHITE, BARRY BNY32-01
COME ONE WHITE, BARRY BNY32-02
I'M GONNA LOVE YOU JUST A LITTLE BIT WHITE, BARRY BNY32-03
IT'S EXTASYWHEN YOU LAY DOWN NEXT WHITE, BARRY BNY32-04
NEVER, NEVER GONNA GIVE YOU UP WHITE, BARRY BNY32-05
PRACTICE WHAT YOU PREACH WHITE, BARRY BNY32-06
YOU'RE THE FIRST, THE LAST, MY EVERYTHING WHITE, BARRY HK3-422
MOON RIVER WILLIAMS, ANDY STDV1-23
SOMEWHERE, MY LOVE LARA'S THEME WILLIAMS, ANDY HK3-129
SPEAK SOFTLY, LOVE GODFATHER WILLIAMS, ANDY HK3-139
HEY GOOD LOOKIN' WILLIAMS, HANK CTRYV1-16
YOUR CHEATIN' HEART WILLIAMS, HANK CTRYV1-17
SAVE THE BEST FOR LAST WILLIAMS, VANESSA HK3-028
SAN ANTONIO ROSE WILLS, BOB HK3-018
SHOW AND TELL WILSON,AL HK3-084
ALL JACKED UP WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY24-06
ALL JACKED UP WILSON, GRETCHEN SD0135-01
HERE FOR THE PARTY WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY06-07
HERE FOR THE PARTY WILSON, GRETCHEN OMR01-03
HERE FOR THE PARTY WILSON, GRETCHEN T74-10
HOLDIN'YOU WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY22-05
HOMEWRECKER WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY05-04
REDNECK WOMAN WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY05-05
REDNECK WOMAN WILSON, GRETCHEN T74-11
THE BED WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY29-06
WHEN I THINK ABOUT CHEATIN' WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY22-07
WHEN I THINK ABOUT CHEATIN' WILSON, GRETCHEN T74-12
WHEN IT RAINS WILSON, GRETCHEN BNY22-06
AIN'T NO SUNSHINE WITHERS, BILL BNY46-04
LEAN ON ME WITHERS, BILL ASKFP15D1~11

PURPLE PEOPLE EATER WOLLEY, SHEB HALWN -07
I HOPE YOU DANCE WOMACK, LEE ANN FS02-16
I HOPE YOU DANCE WOMACK, LEE ANN VEN05-01
DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING WONDER, STEVIE BNY11-14
FOR ONCE IN MY LIFE WONDER, STEVIE BNY14-13
I JUST CALLED TO SAY I lOVE YOU WONDER, STEVIE BNY14-14
ISN'T SHE lOVELY WONDER, STEVIE BNY14-15
LIVING FOR THE CITY WONDER, STEVIE BNY14·16
SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED I'M YOURS WONDER, STEVIE HK3-088
SIR DUKE WONDER, STEVIE HK3-097
SUPERSTITION WONDER, STEVIE BNY14-17
UPTIGHT-EVERYTHING'S ALRIGHT WONDER, STEVIE HK3-240
YOU ARE THE SUNSHINE OF MY LIFE WONDER, STEVIE HK3-390
I LOVE HER SHE HATES ME WORLEY, DARRYL SD0135-05
STAND BY YOUR MAN WYNETTE, TAMMY CTRYV1-07
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JUST KICKIN' IT XSCAPE BNY07-16

UNDERSTANDING XSCAPE HK3-233
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GEORGIA RAIN YEARWOOD, TRISHA SDCHV132-04
SHE'S IN LOVE WITH THE BOY YEARWOOO, TRISHA HK3-069
SONG REMEMBERS WHEN, THE YEARWOOD, TRISHA HK3-131
THAT'S WHAT I LIKE ABOUT YOU YEARWOOD, TRISHA HK3~156

XXX'S AND OOO'S AN AMERICAN GIRL YEARWOOD, TRI8HA HK3-377
I'VE SEEN ALL GOOD PEOPLE YES BNY01-19
SALTSHAKER YING YANG TWINS BNY26~17

GUITARS, CADILLACS YOAKAM, DWIGHT CTRYV1-19
TRY NOT TO LOOK SO PRETTY YOAKAM, DWIGHT HK3-213
YOU'RE THE ONE YOAKAM, DWIGHT HK3-424
BUSTA MOVE YOUNGMC PHV5-07
CINNAMON GIRL YOUNG, NEIL BNY52-07
HEART OF GOLD YOUNG, NEIL BNY04-14
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DINAH MOE HUM ZAPPA, FRANK BNY38-02

DIRTY LOVE ZAPPA, FRANK BNY38-03

MONTANA ZAPPA, FRANK BNY30·01
UNCLE REMUS ZAPPA, FRANK BNY38-04

WEREWOLVES OF LONDON ZEVON, WARREN HALWN -14

SHE'S NOT THERE ZOMBIES, THE HK3-074
TIME OF THE SEASON ZOMBIES, THE HK3-193

TIME OF THE SEASON ZOMBIES, THE PCDG-01-10

CHEAP SUNGLASSES UTOP BNY53-12
GIMME ALL YOUR LOVING ZZTOP BNY53-13

I'M BAD NATIONWIDE ZZTOP RCSYB052-16

LEGS ZZTOP BNY53-14

PEARL NECKLACE ZZTOP BNY53-15

SHARP DRESSED MAN ZZTOP BNY53-16
TUBE SNAKE BOOGIE ZZTOP BNY53-17
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